G ! mmmm

IGICHNENRSY SESTEL REVD0! 145






Fall Division
4.5

Winter Division
82-83

o

Advertising
134-143




WE GOT
THE BEAT

“Music gives a soul to the universe, wings to the mind, flight to the
imagination, and life to everything" —Plato

Yearbooks contain the essence
and life of the school year. They are
a compilation of memories and stu-
dents caught on camera by the
yearbook staff. Shawe Memorial is a
pool of different ideas, likes, dislikes,
and memories, all thrown together
to form a diverse environment. But
the love of music is one taste that
does not change.

Music has been around since the
beginning of the Earth. Records of
ancient tribes dancing, singing, and

making music have been found all
over the world. We have evolved
from wooden instruments to sound
producers and electronics to hold

=
. Y
L
<

our music. Music is an intricate part
of our life, and that is no different
for Shawe.

Shawe Memorial students dance to
the beat of their own drum.
Despite the differences in taste and
ideas, Shawe has school spirit,
excellent students who strive for
the best, and a community’s sup-
port. This 2014-2015 edition of the
Shawe Memorial Connoisseur cap-
tures the music that fills the halls,
encompassing the memories of all,
and invites others to join the song.
We got this beat!

- Sophie Edens







Each school dances to the sound of its own
drum, and Shawe is no exception. The students,

teachers, and staff individually bring their own rhythm O N
to Shawe; their own stories to tell and convert into PARE Sk
song. Like individual notes, the Shawe Hilitopper %

body come together to form a beautiful symphony
that resonates as the heart of Shawe

However, this song cannot be heard through
headphones. It can be heard in the laughter in the e
hallways, the lesson.of-the teacher; the chatter
amongst friends, and the roar of the fans at games.
It’s the song-that-every Hilltopper can hear ringing in
their ears and pounding in their chest.

This year began with seniors embracing new
responsibilities and the new seventh grade being
integrated into the Shawe Memorial family. Emotions
ran-wild as the beginning of the year took off.
ushering in the dawn of a new tune.With the newly
formed Band of Gold fighting schools in competitions
and the soccer team shaking off the opposing teams
to steal the win, the student body immediately fell
into a.groove unlike any other.

-Sophie Edens

. o
"y v
[ : . -
L@ >~ *
e

&



oo c_.m..‘ W T BWeW N T
S S o 1 Ly, AP LTI awwmn
.,w.wu."r«..’ LA L R

1

&
““ Bt 4& :
A ERATE" .. . .
. st X i i S W
Y e ~ Lo e 5 ot y .sw. s ARG <Ly
: SR 72 o g Sttt SAN.
5 - wia')’ .Ols ] -
- -. v.. y - m- » praves - .u*r..-% s . S
-
S - o £ ekl
o - - 2 <] g

o Vl .-..
y A ..;.‘ ’ ‘040 ! ’ ) B i -
Q.. h » ] ‘ - o K Q.’v %) X

YL e
; 'y o..““\s\v“.. ._..s. A
\gm .‘! S . - ’ln‘ .N.‘.l .&,\-.- -.‘

‘ T
i .\_o,v..fw.ﬁ .., . -ﬂo “a-
LAY PR Y ..wﬁ...
o W) S AL L




 fall. After having such a warm summer of goofing off
d lazing around, you cally have to drag yourself
ick intQ the halls and classes of Shawe Memorial. It
kes awhile to get back in ghe groove of working but
ptually it all returns to normal, once everyone tells
their stories and greéts all of their friends again. . ||
‘Students are always excited to get to play all the
~ different fall sports. Many students are gld to come
ack. just to be in a higher grade and have a little
more seniority. One thing is for sure... many things
would change this year. With new activities, sports, and
students, Shawe grew closer as a school, a team, and a

imily. .3
o most students the start of the new school year
_ is a new beginning of just another year, but for the
seniors it is the beginning of the last year of their high
~ school career, which is both happy and sad. At the
inning of the year it is always very happy because '
! no more school!!" but towards the end, it




PAGE 6

SENIORS

For seniors, the tick of every
clock is deafening. Each tick reminds
them that they'll soon be done with
high school. Each tick tells them that
this is their last year in these
classrooms. Each tick won't let them
forget that their time with their
friends they've spent most of their
lives growing up with is near it's end.
Each tick is a harbinger of their
futures.

This year, the seniors have grown
close during the Senior Retreat; they
celebrated prom night with a “Senior
Exclusive” After Prom; they've had
every lunch period all to themselves
in the Senior’s Only Student Lounge.
Every year that the seniors have spent
in the Prince of Peace Catholic
Schools, when they were Pre-
schoolers taking naps or Freshies
trapped in the awkwardness of life,
has been leading up to this year when
the seniors go forward to face the
world. Yes, every tick of the clock
scares them, but it also excites them.
The ticking clock means that they are
almost there,

-Myles Hesse

Karen Aguilar
Zachary Brooks
Andrew Eigel

Gl D ( ) € 3 € ) )
)

[ | J L ) L J L J L J L
)

Senior Class Officers: President - Stephanie Snodgrass,
Vice President - Hannah Storm, Secretary - Amelia
Koehler, and Treasurer - Karen Aguilar.

Photo by Katie Stuart




PAGE 7

Clayton Elsbury
Whitten Grote
Collin Hambrick

John Heitz
Collan Henderson
Myles Hesse

Rebekah Israel
Amelia Koehler
Bailiee Koehler

« I



PAGE 8

SENI

Paulette Koronkevich
Destiny Lock
Cristal Rios

Cristain Rios
Paulina Schafer
Meghan Scroggins

Stephanie Snodgrass
Hannah Storm
Caroline Wehner




PAGE 9

Jordan Wentworth
Samantha Whalen
Megan Whitham

Senior hit ya with that selfie
just seconds before the last

boys game.

Left to Right; Front to Back- ||
Amelia Koehler, Zach |
Brooks, Bailee Koehler, &
Whit Grote, Caroline
Wehner, Jack Heitz.

Photo by Amelia Koehler

[ex - > [m=_ ]

= = [~ =] [ o] =1
o ) e D G [ 2o moncs ) Gl =) —_—
- G 0 NN D D ) R S e
e e e I e ) G e = D 00
G ) ) G G Gl ) . ) | ) L | Oy G ) J
= ey C———d } G () ( ) ( ) € ) )
N e e & { ) = > ) ( ) )

[ 4 3 £ J L J L » S = J L J & J L g L J L ) et

3 €










PAGE 12

JUNIORS

The juniors hover closer to the end of their Shawe
journey. Not quite yet seniors, they are a year closer to
graduating. Some are anxious for their final year but others
revel in their remaining high school years. Thoughts of
college buzzed through their minds as they worked hard on
their assignments inside and outside of classes

This year was overwhelming for this year’s junior
class. With intensified classes and a larger workload, this
year took some of the juniors by surprise. However, they
pushed through the challenges and they did it together.
Though it can be considered a cliché, the junior class is a
real family. They had each other’s backs through thick and
thin, in the highs and lows. Sammie Tilley agreed and
said, "l love how we've grown over the years and | definitely
feel like I've made some lifelong friends.”

They've cemented a bond that is unlike any other. This
bond will continue to grow as the junior class advances to

their senior year, their final term within the walls of Shawe Junlor Class Officers: President - Shannon Fry, Vice
Memorial. But none of these juniors would sacrifice a single , ¢

second, because they are together with their friends and President - Allison Payton, Treasurer - Balliey Wolf

classmates. Adida Ikongshul said, “The class of 2016 s and Secretary - Emalee Copeland.

very outgoing and it's 2 mix of every kind of personality...
go';{n tovtio‘cri?" l - > Photo by Katie Stuart

-Sophie Edens

Michael Abbot
Jenna Armstrong
Kylee Ashbury
Patrick Bear

McKay Burdette

Daniel Carrillo Valentin
Fernando Castelo Iberma
Emalee Copeland

Sophie Edens
Justin Fee
Jesse Fitton
Shannon Fry




Samantha Tilley
Madalyn Waller

Bailey Wolf

PAGE 13

Sarela Garcia-Rios
Garrert Grimes
Adida lkongshul
Kaelan Jines

Mio Kabata
Bradley Koehler
Morgan Koehler
Ava Lohrig

Skip Maas

Katelyn Moore

Allison Payton

Yesenia Rabanales Morales

Cameron Rampy
Grayson Rhoten
Enric Rodon
Mary Strange

o




ﬂ 1 4 iTopper



~
B by
r
y I'ma
\

duck. &

Junior Selfie 15 ﬁ




PAGE 16

SOPHOMORES ===

Becoming closer as a class and as
a family, the sophomore students have
learned a lot over the years.They have
gained new knowledge and even more
new friends. Over time they have had
friends come and go, but they have stayed
together and endured, through good times
and bad.

Coming towards the end of the year
they are realizing that they don't have
much time left in high school, so they try
to make the most of it. School functions .
such as Shawe games, mini Shawe games, szﬂ?:&ff't’;u?f:‘gﬂtf‘”‘:f:‘nd‘T:r':;::r:“g'x
and dances give them opportunities to ney Thevenow. |
utilize their time together and work as a
team and class.

- Trinity Jones

Photo by Katheryn Stuort

Savannah Apel
Joseph Belt

Jacob Binzer

Joel Carillo Valentin

Lauren Cieslinski
Connor Deeg
Caleb Denton

Brittany Durham

Mercedes Graves
Christopher Grote
Keefer Hagan
Carson Hambrick




PAGE 17

Megg Hensler
Claire Higgins
Megan Hill
Mackenzie Lewis

Sebastian Livorno
Jacob Lundergan
Ethan McCarter
Mackenzie Ott

Gabrielle Pawlak
Aaron Peterson

Patric Scroggins

Emilie Shirley

Justin Stewart

Sidney Thevenow
o ) =D

== == = =D o—"]
] = CZrD a— o= =5 ==
-_— D S =0 D G R D =
-_— D O D D D ) ) W 0 e =
G e G G 63 ) e ) ) | ) D )
) = I— ) G | ) ¢ ) ‘ ) |

C ) G ) ) ( -~ ey G € ) J | :
= 3 & J L J J L g L 3 L 3 L J L J L J L g & |




>l
CL 18 iTopper






PAGE 20

FRESHMEN

The freshmen class is full of different
personalities. While everyone is different in their own
way, everyone gets along. This year was a whole new
opportunity for the freshmen.They grew closer as
friends and as classmates.

The freshmen retreat helped the class become
more like family.They learned things about each other
that they didn't know.They made many memories at
retreat and through the years they've been together.
Participating in high school sports and other activities
also contributed greatly to the freindship of the class.
“I came to Shawe as a new student and my class took
me in like family. Im so glad to be a part of it,” said
Lilly Young.

The freshmen class is known to be very talkative
but that is just one thing that makes them memorable.
They are full of life and energy that makes them great
students, athletes and friends.

- Katrena Gobert

Wyatt Alexander
Perry Batdes
Joesphine Bennett
Lilkan Boone

Haley Center
Erin Cooper
Mackenzie Deppe
Schuyler Edwards

Ellen Frede

Leigh Anne Gaminde
Sergio Garcia
Katrena Gobert

The Freshmen class officers are Ellen Frede, Megan
Hesse, Liegh Anne Gaminde, and Schuyler Ed-
wards.

Photo by Katherya Stuart




Nick Weatherbee

PAGE 21

David Goebel
Anthony Gray
Megan Hesse
Trinity jones

Brooklyn Koehler
Logan Lainhart
Jack Lisle

Charity Lowe

Summer Martin
Maggie Miller

Axel Morales Vazquez
Kyndel Scroggins

Braydan Sedam
Samantha Shaw
Zachary Stewart
Scott Suver

Ryan Storm
Katheryn Stuart
Grant Sugget
Simon Terpening

Benjamin Wehner

Lillian Young

== =D =

= = =3 (= _ J=—ves] o=

D CEn G GO = &3 =

e ) G U = D ) BN
( Y= )= C ( ) ) € ) )




iTopper



Freshman Selfie 23 D



(TJ‘(_ )[__J(;
PAGE 24 ( ] € D ¢ ) O3
E I =0 D a
= = a
[ ] g

The eighth graders have certainly become more
mature in the last year. “Dude, we were idiots last year!"”
said Matthew Binzer.They are certainly working their
way to becoming fabulous freshman. “I can't wait for high
school!!” says Charity Green. They have grown to
appreciate the closeness of a small class even though they
are Shawe’s second biggest class with 37 students.

“I'm so excited for our D.C. trip,” says Maria Rios-
Alonso about the upcoming annual eighth grade trip to
Washington D.C,

“I think my favorite part about eighth grade is the
seniority. It's nice to finally have a little power.”

- lzabelle Lewis.

"1 love all the people in my class!” Eighth Grade Class Officers: President -
- Bailee Brandon Bailee Brandon, Vice President - Makayla
These 8th graders are going to take the 9th grade  Christian and Secretary - Devin Russell.
by storm, Theyll never see them coming!!!

ﬁ

Photo by Katheryn Stuart
- Trinty Jones

Destiny Alcantara
Bryan Avalos
Mollie Baker

Isaac Bates

Emma Belt
Matthew Binzer
Raymond Bladen
Bailee Brandon

Makayla Christian
Rilie Conard
Rylie Gardner
Lydia Goebel




LS
~

Ethan Stewart
Grace Stewart
Kaelyn Willis

PAGE 25

Charity Green
Katherine Grote
Cayden Hambrick
Hunter Henderson

Luke Hensley
Katelyn Hertz
Kelly Hesse

Tyler Kramer

Samantha Legeza
lzabelle Lewis
Joseph Lisle
Lauren Lundergan

Hunter Mefford
Muhammad Muhammed
Julia Ot

Danni Pennington

Alexander Ratcliff
Maria Rios-Alonso
Devin Russell

Kristen Snodgrass

(not pictured; Delaine Duquette,
Shane Mills, Jaclynn Simmons)

[ 4

1 G )




ﬁ 26 iTopper



Eight Grade Selfie 27 m



PAGE 28

|
|

SEVENTH GRADE =—=;

The seventh graders had many new alterations to
their school routine this year. Transfering from Pope
John to Shawe Memorial was a big change for this class,
but they took it in stride. Taking on their hefty loads of
homework with a nervous smile, this group worked
through the year with youthful determination.

However, this class did not come without it's own
unique personality. This junior high class was a rowdy
one.The boys could be freqeuntly be found plotting
their next joke while the girls, more mature for their
age, looked on.Yet these girls held their own in the
“battle” the seventh grade seemed to have going on.
Olivia Kelley says, “The boys in our class are insane.”

Despite this rowdy battle of the personalities, this
class came together to form a family. " The best part of
being in my seventh grade class is knowing that | have
friends that will stand up for me,” says Reyna Ortiz.

- Sophie Edens

Chandler Cole

Brady Davis
Carson Denton
Jared Ferguson

Seventh Grade Class Officers: President -
Chandler Cole, Vice President - Olivia Kel-
ley, and Secretary - Caroline Grote,

Photo by Katie Stuart

Elijah Goins
Brennan Green
Caroline Grote

Wesley Hicks

Olivia Kelley
Zane Love
Grace McAllister
Jason Minnick




PAGE 29

gazdeno Nott
eyna Ortiz Morales
Nate Pawlak
Christopher Powers

Briseida Reyes Miranda
Caleb Robinson
Alexis Skojac

Ethan Swart

Jessica Stuart
Braeton Taylor
Mason Welsh
Briar Wynn

Not pictured:
Destiny Stivers

Left Caroline
Grote puckers up
for a selfie with her
friend.

Photo by Olivia Kelley

Right: Ethan
Stuart gives friend,
Barron Welsh, a
piggy-back ride after

a game,
Photo by Dawn-
Mich r
ele Stuart —
= [semm—] = =D ===
(= n e ] =P =D [ ——= | [c = Jl e ] (g wwa]
- D e GEED =D & == 9N =D [ wc v |
D D G e O D) e G e e G D
b oo s N ~J L __) . J J J ] G J ) J
— =) pp— —— — e \ { ] |
( ) CB ) ) ) ) ) { )
r T B - S ¥ 2 I 2 ' et d W Gasnss N sy l oo Ml eussm ot




EL 30 iTopper






FACULTY & STAFF =~ ===5"

The teachers of Shawe teach the
students everything they know to help build
their futures. The teachers are
knowledgeable, wiser and more experienced.
If we didn't have teachers, Shawe wouldn't be
here.They are an important part of Shawe.,

This year we welcomed many new
teachers. We welcomed Mr. Dan Ashley, Mrs.
Susan Frede, Dr. Joshua Hamilton, Mrs.
Sherilyn Hookey, and Ms. Melody Russell. The
new teachers have joined the Shawe family
and have made lasting connections with
several of their students.

Shawe teachers and students share a

special bo"d" It feels 'more !ike a family here Mr.William Gordon and Mr. Stephen Sims getting ready to
at Shawe. It is a special environment and our play donkey basketball. Several of Shawe's teachers participated in

teachers set the tone for the whole school. donkey basketball this year.
- Katrena Gobert Photo by Caroline Wehner
LeAnne Adams
Maria Armbercht
Dan Ashely

LouAnn Center

Fr. Christopher Craig
Kim Deffenbaugh
Camille Deuser
Chemaign Drumm

Amy Fischmer
Susan Frede
Bridget Fry
Wilkam Gordan




PAGE 33

Patti Grote
Joshua Hamilton
Steve Hesse
Sherilyn Hookey

Robert Howe

Phil Khan

Brenda Lauvderbaugh
Andie Martin

Charlie Meisberger
Angela Miller

Pat Murphy
Jennifer Nigg

Jane Richle
Marie Royalty
Melody Russell
Aline Schafer

Steve Sims
Jennifer Skojac
Christine Stormer
Karen Terlinden

Bonnie Wentworth
Larry Wickersham
[ s o ] [A=——=]
e ] = (o= =] =
= &= = RS =D [0 ]
- D D S e —p =) &=y = ==
R e e G ) e Y I e = D)
e G e O EE &ED( 3 ( ) G G G )
‘~__3:_"J'L_-J[___)T___)(__—“.J‘_.’—-_')('-ﬁf._)f';_)( ) CE=
— - Y (— — (— —) (T




iTopper



Teacher Selfie 3 5 E



Left: Rilie Conard is laughing at the fact that her
classmates are trying to help her understand what they
were talking about.

Photo by Kotle Stuort

44 — 4 ;0

<« || »»

Haley Center

Foriegn languages are absolutely amazing. So many
students love the idea of being able to communicate with
people all over the world. Shawe absorbs culture like a
sponge, and it is no different with Spanish and French.
Shawe offers both languages for students to choose from
and students threw themselves into the learning process
this year. Though rigorous and complicated sometimes, the
students love learning the language and the culture.
Brittany Durham said,"Every day | look forward to
going to French class. Madame makes learning a foreign
language much more fun. J'adore francais!™

This year, the Spanish classes changed. The Spanish
teacher, Mrs. Michelle Evans retired and Dr. Joshua
Hamilton stepped in to take over the class. With a new
perspective and fresh ideas, Dr. Hamilton became one of
the Shawe staff and was welcomed with delight.

The French classes, of course, had their share of fun as
well. Mrs. Aline Schafer~-Cambron has taught for over
twenty years, thus gaining numerous teaching techniques.
Her students adore her teaching style. Lillian Boone said
“This year has been extremely educational for me!™

S vatay o e Gwe—
[ e
e et - — = e —e e




| to start class by
Mefford getting ready ‘
:umz;;:cr his notes from the previous week.

Photo by Haley Center

Dr, Hamilton e
Project.

Photo by Trinity Jones

xplaming the nexe Class

Foreign Languages 37



| like doing all the science
experiments.

-Carson Denton
(7th grade science)

| like writing the notes
and doing the activities in
class.
-Katie Stuart

(Biology 1)

Left Jesse Fitton, Mr. Dan Ashley, Morgan Koehler,
Wisman, Zach Brooks, and Brad Koehler test speed
on the height and weight of an object for physics.

Photo by Sophie Edens

0:44 mm— 4:30

<« || »»
Trinity Jones

Shawe provides many different science clas
for students to choose from including biology,
anatomy, physics, and earth-space science. They'
fun, but there is also a time to be serious and
work diligently. As some students found out the
hard way, science takes a lot of effort and
dedication. Homework is typically what makes of
breaks people.“We always have homework! It's |
so exhausting..” says 7th grader Briar Wynn.

Projects are also important, for both students
and teachers. "My favorite project was when we
had to build a cell in biclogy.VWe made ours out
of cake and candy... it was awesome!” says
freshmen Ellen Frede. Making up almost 10% of
your final grade, projects are an important part €
science class. Hard work but loads of fun is how
we would describe our science classes.

3 8 \Topper



Above: Brad Koehler and Zach Brooks
pull Morgan Koehler along on a skateboard
to test velocity in physics class.

Photo by Sophie Edens

Ava Lohrig ham it Up
cience

jacob Binzer andmrm_epxe :
yera in €
for the came

photo by Sopfee Edens

Hunter Meﬂord . -
last ditch effort to t page in a

catch up ¢ i
Stormer during 8eh P t0 Mrs. Christine

' grade scien e
on prade scienc
200 by Sophie Edens ¢ class

Urns to the rig

]
Science 39 J




Lefc Maggie Miller and Nate Pawlak practice thy
saxophones for the upcoming Christmas concert.

Photo by Trinity jones

. N
-
w

<« || »»

Trinity Jones

Unlike marching band, concert band is serene, peacefi
and beautiful, but do not think for a minute that it is
simple. The pleces of music performed are meant to both
challenge the instrumentalists and please the ears of the
audience during concerts and the band members have to
strive to achieve that. The band has greatly expanded their
capabilities this year by playing much more challenging
pleces such as Into the Storm, Frozen, Uproor, Robin Hood, an
many more for the Christmas and Spring concerts. They
also continued to play pep band for basketball games and
pep rallies.

Pep band is a great experience for the band members
who attend. It is a good opportunity for students to get
play modern music instead of “all that boring stuff™ as
Justin Stewart says. It also gives the audience at the
basketball games something to listen to while cheering on
the teams.“l love amming out to Pirates of the Caribbean.”
says cheerleader Sophie Edens. The band gets the chanct
to show off their school spirit and cheer on the home
team with their music, not to mention it's just phin fun

— = —— ——
4 —— -—
- . eea ———e Dl
- . e — -~ - oo s
— e e - — - o~ e

o




Mr. Bill Gordon directs the band in
practicing The Nutcrocker Suite.

Photo by Trinity Jones

am ron m Y n “a‘l r hu [} &
c e

out during pand class

photo by Katheryn Sewart

Mr. Bill Gorg

o
durmg n poses fOr

4 pep band outing.

Photo by Katheryn

Stuart

a pr(urc

—
\.———_—_—— — ot oe— o —) o ST
— CEE— C— C— C— — — S— r— —— —— —)
— . - e
]

- -—

- e

~ -——

—

-

ConcertBand 44



Left: Mrs. Amy Fischmer laughs at a remark made
student as she inserts grades into MSP.

Photo by Trinity Jones

Trinity Jones

Visual arts is composed of various
different art classes such as Jr. High art, 35
D art,and 2-D art. They all take a lot of
hardwork and dedication, not to mention
concentration. Students not only have
opportunity to exhibit their creativity, b
also to learn about the history and
techniques of art and its’ creators.

The artists used various different for
to create their masterpieces. Some
different ones this year were clay, glass,
pencil drawings, paintings, oil pastels, and
colored pencils. They were all glorious 2
made the artists very proud.




Jarod Bladen poses for a picture after
finishing a sketch for junior high art class.

Photo by Trinity Jones

el
V—/ﬁ‘.

e er sketches due

h
Mollie Baker finishes up
0
at the end of class.

Photo by Trinity jones

Nakay‘a Chrl'
frICnd'

Stian colors

Photo by Trinity Jones

4 picture for a

[

Visual Arts

43



Left Cameron Rampy works on homework.
Photo by Trinity Jones

0:44  we— 4:3

<« |l »»
Trinity Jones

Engineering is a fun, creative, and very
hands-on class. However, it also requires a lot of
work and effort. You not only need to have
brilliant mathematics skills and learn a great
multitude of equations and formulas, but also
have acceptable computer skills to accomplish
projects and models. Engineering students need
to be organized and focused to do well.

The engineering classes are certainly not the
easiest classes, but many students have taken on
the challenge and the workload. After the bell
rings and the period ends the students not only
leave with greater engineering skills but also
improved math and computer skills. The skills
gained help the students have a better and more
successful high school and college career.

iTopper




Sidney Thevenow measures a plastic cube
with his dial callipers.

Photo by Trinity Jones

aeb works diligendy. try;ng to
s.

. ¢ his work done pefore class en

ge

Photo by Trinity Jones

nter helps Grace
nd her work with dial

\_———____—— e m———y — — G— Wi D) D @
“_————————— 4—=ra P— — G— —— & —1) )
‘:_—_———_——_ T— G——. S—— e d iy
- —

~— -— -

Y

-

]
Engineering 45 J



Left: Karen Aguilar, Nick Weatherbee, play footky
the gym before Christmas break.

Photo by Katheryn Stuort

<« |l »»
Katheryn Stuart

Health and PE. are important classes in
school. PE. is a great way to get active after hous
of sitting during class. All that sitting can get
boring and make you lazy but in PE. you get to
play sports and compete against each other.”| &
playing against my classmates because we all
know each other so we can joke around with
everyone,” said Josephine Bennett. Everyone
has fun in PE. whether you have it first thing in
the morning or at the end of the day.

Health is important because you learn about
how to take care of your body.You learn what
alcohol and drugs will do to you and how to get
help if you ever have a problem. Health teachess
us how to take care of ourselves and others.

1"

—3—
——
—3—

TN
IR
(N
[T
[
[T
|
[T
TR
LRI

i

—
=
iTopper




Mr. Steve Sims participates in a football
game during gym.
Photo by Katheryn Stuart

s and Carson

Mackenzie Lew!
Hambrick sit T8
o by Kathernyn St

ether durng class.

ort
Phot

B
ryan Avalos attempts to st

Kramer in football b

h G
Photo by Katheryn Stuar

_— Y

op Tyler

Ut was too slow

\___————__—  E— — — — T C— — —
\__—————__ b —— G—
“_ o — o s r— —— .t —— — Om— G— CH— W— V—
— . ——

- Sme—

- S —

- pemm—— -——

- .-—s

-

—

PE. & Health 47



Left Sergio Garcia and Megan Hesse listen
to Mrs. Bridget Fry.

Photo by Ellen Frede

<« |l »»
Ellen Frede

Religion class is a very inportant part of our
school’s culture. Shawe is a Catholic school that
includes religion in every student’s schedule.

Religion is an important class and Mrs.
Drumm and Mrs. Fry make it fun, Scott |
Stiver said,"Mrs. Fry makes it easier for me to
remember things by creating skits of the
material” It’s little things like that that make the |
religion class different from all the other classes.’

1

Religion is a class that many enjoy and it helps
us develop our relationship with God. We will
carry our faith, beliefs and lessons learned in
religion class with us throughout our lives. From
the Pro Life March to community service to the |
little things such as skits, religion is a one of a
kind class.

I
I




Father Eric talks to the religion classes
about finding their vocation and sharing his
story of becoming a preist.

Photo by Ellen Frede

Brayden Sed
am ; :
isten to Father Encmd Patric Scroggins

' character Ph()lO by Ellen Ff(‘(f(‘
tona puppet show.
pu )

th
In order 1O reach the mon

value, the students

photo by Mrs. Brdget FY A_,

L o e— c— G GO G C— C— O IS Sm— — — e to—— (EEIETS  CATNS  Cewm——s  Gemmmmts  SEEmEI €T -
L s — — — — U CT—  S— — S — emam——— o
L o Commmmt  mm— Ge— Ge— C— GO | GE— GT— O — — Te— C— G GCIIRE)  GTw— Ce— G\
i - —
- —_— —
- -——— —

~ - —

- O -
— - - .-
— -—
— -—

Religion 49 ﬁ



Lefu Mrs. LeaAnne Adams works vigorously to g
homework and final exam papers before the end of ¢
semester.

Photo by Sophie Edens

<« || »»
Sophie Edens

English is a subject that every student is
required to take. English is our prioritized
language; we speak it, we write it, and we hear it
every day. So it is no surprise that students co
home with homework that makes them wrack
their brain, learning the ins and out of their
native tongue. It takes dedication and critical
thinking to continue to advance their knowledge
of the English language.

However, English wasn't always about stickler
grammatical rules. It can be a fun experience.
English class opened a new world to students.As
Alan Bennett, a renownd author said,"A book
is a device to ignite the imagination.”" The books §
read introduced the students to new worlds and
ideas that flourished in their minds and made
them all the more knowledgeable of their world:




Mackenzie Deppe using her available time
to work on finishing her real-life story for
creative writing.

Photo by Sophie Edens

h;‘—'-:v—ed by the

- e _' .'rA*'
oming ove
bec d in advanced

o be rea

Keefer H;gan

mount ©

f books t
mass a

Engll‘)h

je Edens
Photo by Sopfie ;

Jesse Fitton and Ski
synonyms while sear
thesaurys,

Photo by Sophie Edens

P Maas debate over
ching through a

B e — — ——
o~ — —
—~
.

S —

| e p— —

| —

 S—
. —
N —
T ——

Language Arts 51



Lefc Mrs. Sheri Hookey is helping freshman Ben
Wehner with a difficult geometry problem.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

I:I A — 4~

<« || »»
Katrena Gobert

Math can be a diffcult subject for students,
but not for all. For many students math is their
favorite subject. Like freshman Katheryn Stuas
said, “Math is my favorite subject because there §
always an answer.” For some students math ma
be more of a struggle. For example, freshman
Ethan Goebel said, “| don't like math because
when I'm right, I'm always wrong, and when I'm
wrong, I'm always wrong. | just never can win."

Math is an important subject to know and ¢
be applied to daily life. Math can also help open
doors to many great careers and opportunites
after high school. Math can be hard and stres
but with hardwork and dedication the payoff is
worth it It is an essential class for school and lilé




glass o start. geom

Moto by Katrena Gobert

|

E:ir\ Cooper working
gnment.

Megan Hesse and e
hard on their geometry

Photo by Katrend Gobert

Mrs. Jane Rei

difficule math p

Photo by Katheryn Stuar

hie trying

roblem

o (‘xplaln a

to her studenes,

t

. .
Math 53 J



,

Lefc Brooklyn Koehler works on her homework 3
finishing her notes. Photo by Katheryn Stuart '

yOLId]
DITUIES!

<« |l »»
Katheryn Stuart

Learning about our past is important in
order to successfully move forward. We must
learn about the people who came before us so
we can learn from their successes and failures.

Our history can be a lot of fun to learn abo
You find out about old castles and civilizations
that you had no idea even existed before you
opened up your history book.We get to learn
about our earth and what kind of environment
people lived in without the technology we have
today.”l love learning about the people who
came before me and hearing all the awesome
names that our ancestors had,” said Joel
Carrillo when asked why he likes history class
so much. There are many cool things in the past
that we have yet to learn and we are still finding
more information on the civilizations that came
before us.

[R—
o —m
- aa
-

o— .
o~
e ——
——
.-
. ——

L




Ms. Deuser tries to not blurt out the

answer during a game of 475
Photo by Katheryn Stuart Jeopa

obert works on her

yariter 5 work n class

vocabulary home
Photo by Katheryn Stuart

L _’____/
— =

Adida Ikongsh

during class, 8shul does h

Photo by Katheryn St

uart

15 school work

Social Studies

99



|
Left Haley Center asks Karen Aguilar for a quote|
journalism class.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

Jaurreilke

<« |l »»
Katheryn Stuart

Journalism is a long process that starts on
first day of class. There are many steps to
complete before we can put together the finished
yearbook at the end of the year. Although it is 2 0
of work we have fun while doing it.

The whole process starts with calling people
and selling ads to businesses around town. Selling:
ads can be disappointing when people don't buy
anything from you."Selling ads was difficult at first
but it got easier after a while,” Katrena Gobert
said when asked about her experience with selli

Once you have sold ads you can start on
making the pages for the yearbook.This is the
part because you take pictures of people and
subjects.”l love taking pictures of people and
looking through all the silly pictures of people,”
Katie Stuart said about taking pictures for the
class.




Katrena Gobert flips her hair back to pose
for a picture in class,

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

E“ F o ke sa d n C‘:\S')
¢ hsata |0 e sal

n red(‘ |3U}’ oy

ile of |l' on her C.\ JOO p l(
whnn W

Photo by Kathenyn Stuort

Trinityj
Oones works
for yearbook 'ard on her pages

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

Journalism 57



Left: Megg Hensler and Mercedes Graves walk to
end of the stage to bow at the end of the play.

Photo by Charity Lowe

<« |l »»

Katheryn Stuart

Our talented performers did an amazing job
on this year’s fall play,"“The Canterville Ghost."
They worked hard, reciting their lines over and
over again to memorize them.They practiced fo
hours to present a wonderful play to the
community.

Every one of the performers did a great job &
bringing their characters to life. It felt like you
were truly watching the lives of the American
family as they fought with the annoying ghosts in
their new home. The play was loads of fun to
watch. There was a lot of comedy as we saw the
two little girls terrorize the old ghost.

While the performers did a wondersful job of
stage so did the people backstage. All the lights
and music was perfectly aligned with the mood ¢
the play. Great job!

8 iTopper



Kylee Ashbury waits for her cue to say her
lines during the second half of the show.

Photo by Charity Lowe

Megg H(‘ns,er an
cx(hﬂ"'i(. I

nes lik d Mollie Baker
ines like they had orace
B ‘ 4 p ac\lC(-d.

| " ’ P:’?’\'D h
| ™ y C’.‘Q{ ‘r.
Michael Abbott stan .

LOwe
urn to bow 10

stage to walt for his t
audience

photo by Charty Lowe

‘——————__—_—— o — — — W— —
‘_———————_— — SE— — S T— —
e o— o—— ——— Ce— S— — —— — —
- .

- .

- . —

- ————

- —

S S—

=

| =

Fall Play 59



Left Allison Payton as Cleopatra and Michael Abbogy
as Mr. Incredible flexing his muscles, pose for a picture
while Garrett Grimes looks on in awe.

Photo by Sophie Edens

4:30

Sophie Edens

Red Ribbon Week was all about making
students aware of the effects that drugs and
alcohol has on the human body. More specific:
it focuses on how the use of drugs can ruin a
person’s life. Many students brush the topic off,
but those who listened and absorbed the
information came out with a new understandings
especially after listening to the special guest
speaker, Jeremy Stevens.

However, Red Ribbon Week was not all abe
learning about drugs. It was also a week filled
with fun events and activities. From dressing up #
their future Halloween costumes to passing out
candy at Shawe's annual Trunk or Treat, students
had oodles of fun throughout the week. And for
the grand finale, each class went head-to-head i
Drugs Jeopardy to test their knowledge and
memory.




Ava Lohrig dresses as a cow, her favorite
animal, for Costume Day.Though she did not
compete in the costume contest, she strutted
her stuff through the halls.

Photo by Sophie Edens

er
Jeremy Stevens talks to the st

about his life
experience
drugs and alcohol, e

Photo by Sophie Edens

udents

Stude
Red Ribbon

Photo by Sophie Ege

Red Ribbon Week 61 'j

i

I




band.
this
friends through

made 30

“Tve

- Katie Hertx

2 iTopper
el



. taken a massive step in Shawe history. Photo by Bl Gordon

¢ Band of Gold "Gladiators” pose for a photo, Together they've

This year, the Shawe band upped
it's game and took its competitiveness
to a new level. The Shawe Memorial
Band of Gold was established with 44
founding members. It's theme for
competition was “Gladiator.” They
could only feel pride as they brought
home numerous trophies, including
two People’s Choice Awards.

These marching gladiators gave
their all to prepare.They went to a
week-long band camp, played for
hours upon hours, practiced 2-3 times
a week, and worked on memorizing
the music every waking moment. Yet
through all the blood and sweat, every
member came out of their first year,
yelling,“Yay band!"

-Sophie Edens

Vlzirernine) =lzrnel

SCOREBOARD 3

Columbus North - Third Place -
People’s Choice Award

Paoli Invitational - Third Place -
People’s Choice Award
Floyd Central - Third Place

ISMAA Regional - Bronze

Dixie Heights - Third Place - Fan Favorite

Marching Band 63



Left: Mercedes Graves covers Collin Hambrick's
locker in stickie-notes, asking him to Morp.

Photo by Haley Center

':_1 .1-1 —— -‘: ]

<« || »»

Haley Center

Morp is one of the best bonding
experiences for all upper and under classmen,
Usually the dance is held in the Shawe gym.
Freshmen especially love this dance because it |
is the first high school dance they can attend.
This dance is certainly special. It is tradition thi
the under classmen ask upper classmen to
Morp.

The upper classmen usually take their date
to grab a bite to eat and then head to the
dance to shake it. Or sometimes after the
dance ends some students go out to eat with &
big group and hangout. Most people just dance
their hearts out and as soon as they get homey
they crash.

T

L

e
NN

ELEARIIRE

||

—
- e
-——
L
————
- — -




Leigh Anne Gaminde, Josephine
Bennett, Ryan Storm, and Wyatt
Alexander dance the night away.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

Y
A R

Snodgrass. E!
C 3".d Amch
efore Morp

Center

Stcpha‘:‘e $S a Koehler pos¢
Megan H€

for a picture b
Photo by Haley

i

i




»
»
o

-;lighc Megg Hensler gets some
pointers from her coach.
Photo By WKM Sports

66 iTopper - Sports



picture.
oto By Elizabeth Pawlak
-

Carson Hambrick

and Gabrielle
Paw\‘k ml‘

rm.

‘Mﬂ'

msgyﬂ Counef

Hambrick, Gabrielle Pawlak and Megg Hensler pose for a

rlign Jcnool

The girls' golf team was small but
mighty and over the course of the
season, they grew stronger as a team
and closer as friends. The girls were
successful in their season.

Carson Hambrick went to
regionals in Indianapolis. “Getting to
play on a beautiful course and shooting
my personal best was definitely a
highlight" says Carson Hambrick.

Being on a small team allowed the
girls to bond with each other and their
coaches.”| enjoyed being on a small
team because | grew closer to my
teammates and | received more one
on one time with my coach,” says
Megg Hensler. Being on a small team
really allowed the girls to excel as a
team and as individuals.

-Ellen Frede

Sirls

SCOREBOARD \

Megg Hensler 91#

Carson Hambrick  -101#

Gabrielle Pawlak  -108#

High School Girls Golf 67

Cols

—
—

=3

e

N A . 2 T T i e G e

|y ——



Rigthbﬂowsd\mghbauuﬁ:lfy
on his swing to score a point.
Photo by Sophie Edens

CL 68 iTopper - Sports



A normal summer Shawe
afternoon, the boys tennis team could
always be found hard at practice. They
worked hard to perfect their moves,
practicing their swings and swift
shuffling on the court.

The boys tennis team did not
always exist. It was rejuvenated this
year with invigorating spirit in the
boys and Coach Steven Sims.
Together, they brought Shawe a grand
number of victories.

The boys also bonded, not only as
teammates, but also as friends."lt was
great bonding with Tyler and AK" said
Nicholas Center.

- Sophie Edens

Jrior High Doy Temrws < 2018

¢k Row: Tyler Kranmer, Nicholas Center, Luke Hensley, Hunter Mefford,
dler Cole. Front Row: Cameron Hensley, Foster Mefford, Jared Ferguson.

Photo by Bellisimo Photography

Junlor rlign Boys Tannks

SCOREBOARD w

Shawe 4 Immanuel Lutheran 1
Shawe 4 Austin 1

Shawe 2 Waldron 3 {
Shawe 5 Borden 0

Shawe 4 Immanuel Lutheran 1
Shawe 0 Salem 5

Shawe 0 Scottsburg 5

Record: 4-3

Junior High Boys Tennis 69



"I had a great time on the lean
played with them for my sani

o

Right: Whit Grote kicks the ball to a team mate in
' the first half of the game.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

70 iTopper - Sports



e.
g:\noxo py Kathery™

Sruart

Just by watching one game of
Shawe High School Soccer, you can
see how hard they work as a team.
Everyone on the team did their best
to help bring the team to victory."lt
was great to see our team work so
well together,” Jordan Wentworth, a
senior soccer player for the Shawe
Hilltoppers, said about this year's
team.

Even though we didn’t get very far
in sectionals this year, it was still a
good year for Shawe soccer. Everyone,
including the coaches, should be
proud.“The coach made sure that
everyone was behaving and did their
best,” Grant Suggett said. The team
did a great job!

- Katheryn Stuart

SCOREBOARD

Shawe 1 Jennings County 6
Shawe 0 South Dearbom 1
Shawe 2 South Ripley 0
Shawe 1 Jac-Cen-Del 4
Shawe 7 Switzerland County 2
Shawe 2 Mitan 1
Shawe 2 Scottsburg 6
Shawe 1 Southwestern 4 '
Shawe 0 Rising Sun 4 -
Shawe 2 South Ripley 5
Shawe 0 Southwestern 6
Shawe 0 Seymour 4
Shawe 0 Rising Sun 7
Shawe 1 Jac-Cen-Del 3
Shawe 4 Milan 0

Shawe 5 Switzerand County 0

[HSAA
Shawe 7 Switzerand County 0
Shawe 0 Southwestem 4

High School Soccer 71



Right: Carson Denton takes the ball down the
field as his teammates cover him,
Photo by Mrs. Leah Ott

a 72 iTopper - Sports




Junior High soccer consists of sixth
through eighth graders, which means
students from Pope John come over to
play for Shawe. This aspect helps the
young athletes become familiar with their
soon-to-be classmates. "It was a good
feeling to be a leader on the team,” says
eighth grader Matthew Binzer.The
eighth graders step up and become sort
of leaders for the younger players.

On top of all of that though, there is
the teamwork, the games and practices
that the players put in. Having sixth
graders on the team could have caused a
communication issue because they are in
a different building than the seventh and
eighth graders. Fortunately, they overcame
the obstacles presented to them.

- Elen Frede

team poses for their team picture,
Photo By Bellissimo Photogrophy

s for e SCOREBOARD \
inst her

ponent. Switz. Co W-2-1
by Mrs. Leah O South Riply 22

Jennings Co W41 '.

Jac-Cen-Del T-33 ,

Rising Sun L-1-5 y

Chnitian Academy  L-2-3 .

Scottsburg L-1-5 }

Switz. Co L-1-3 !

Magson T-33 }

Rock Creek W81 ‘

South Riply T22 3

Madison L-1-5 ;

Southwestem L-14 !

Southwestem L-25 !

Jac-Cen-Del T-1-1 \
Jennings Co W-2-1

Switz. Co. T-11 .‘

Junior High Soccer 73 Jj



"My favore memory wass he Neow Washinglon meet where
everyone achieved thee bes! tmes™
-SarekaGarcia

Foght: Megan Hill. Mackenzie Ott, ond Hannah Storm dagisy thes
hard-won medais. Pholo by family member

ﬂ 74 iTopper - Sports




Shawe's cross country team showed
they were troopers as they pushed
through the season. Overcoming
obstacles with their teammates, each
individual brought their best when they
took to the course,

Cross country built these students’
endurance and taught them valuable skills,
They had to run every day in preparation
for the meets, simultaneously working
hard to keep up with their classes, Cross
country wasn't a sport for just anyone - it
is physically demanding and the students
had to apply themselves to improve.

However, many said it was absolutely
worth it. Each one commented how they
loved becoming a closer team and
overcoming their challenges together.

- Sophie Edens

oline Wehner, Megan Hill, and Sarelia Garcia staying fierce for
r photo. Photo by BeMissimo Photogrophy

rile)n Senuul Cruss Courniry

4 E

SCOREBOARD
Girls Best Times:
Caroline Wehner 21:54
Hannah Storm 25:10
Sarelia Garcia 2230
Megan Hill 26:08
Mackenzie Ott 25:00
Lefe
Stoerttn";:::‘a.: Boys Best Times:
Garcia, and Collin Hambrick 22:05
Wi hCamu,,e Kaelan Jines N/'A
afeer e e Michael Abbott 16:58
and the fu(Z. Skip Maas 1918
re of
_regionals in Ryan Storm 23:18
Sght. Photo py Ethan Goebel 18:07
fornily member Ben Wehner 23:50

High School Cross Country 75




Right: Seventh grader Zane Love making his
way to the finish line,
Photo by Kotreno Gobert

EL 76 iTopper - Sports




There were very few Junior High
students in cross country but they did
very well. Everyone had the chance
to improve on their own times and
their team scores as a whole.
Everyone on the team were
supportive of each other and always
cheered each other on, They would
cheer on the last person and youngest
person no matter what. Zane Love
said, "My team and | are like one, we
support each other.” That really shows
how their team was connected. Cross
Country is hard work, but when the
runners beat their best time that is all
that matters.

- Katrena Gobert
S Jcr Hgh Yk 2004

fane and Gage Love and Nate F all excited that they finis
ir race with recorded times. Photo by: Katreno Gobert

Junlor rliggn Cruss Country

Nate Pzl i SCOREBOARD E

finish line.

photo by
Kotreno

Zane Love: 11:29
Gobert ‘

Trapper Johnson: 13:34 l
Owen Bales:  14:22 ;
Nate Pawlak: 15:42
Gage Love: 15:45
Isabel Wilber: 13:48
Kayla Dattilo: 15:29

Johanna Leatherman: 16:40

Calli Alderman: 12:47
Cadence Traylor, 14:.08

junior High Cross Country 77



Right: Lauren Cieslinski and Ellen Frode
‘ get pumped up.
Photo by Jockie Armstrong

CL 78 iTopper - Sports



This volleyball season has been a
bonding experience for all. The players
have become as close as family, playing
together for four months. It may not
seem like a long season but it's
enough time to become close to each
other.

The season may be short but they
created memories that'll last forever.
Senior Amelia Koehler’s said,"My
favorite memory was when Ellen put
Meg's shoe on the antenna, | got it off
and then Meg threw a ball at Ellen and
it deflected off Ellen’s wrist and hit
Meg in the face!” This is one of the
many memories that'll last a lifetime.

- Ellen Frede

 varsity team poses for a not o serious team photo.
Moto by Beflissimo Photogrophy

rlig)

’ [y

f) Jollzyozll

e A

SCOREBOARD
x
New Washngion 2325 1625 2522 2520 1510
South Decatur 2623 1725 1525 2325 g
Jac-Cen-Del 1425 2516 1825 2426 :
Rising Sun 1125 1625 925
Switz Co 17:26 1825 1825 1225 ',’
Hauser 1325 1025 2325 t
Borden 228 252 1425 2521 1416
Lauren Tringy Lutheran 925 1125 17125 t
Cieslinski Austin 925 1525 125 ;
Catches some Souteester 1425 1025 625 :
S after a the Mian 1925 2522 252 1925 1015 |
Uthwestern Trimble Co 1626 1125 1425
tournament. Switz. Co 1925 2125 17.25 '
Photo by Elen Scotisburg 1125 1825 1925
Frede Crotrersale 2125 1925 2521 2325
Madson 1825 1425 125 L
South Riphey 17.25 1825 17:25
Rock Creek 1025 1025 1925 '
Ocertg 1925 1225 1125
b aser 1226 1225 525

High School Volleyball

79



RUchnte Grote gives Kelly Hesse
a high-five to get pumped up.
Photo by Elen Frede

R() iTopper - Sports



Although the Junior High
Volleyball season is short, the girls still
have tons of fun together. This season
there were few eighth graders and
many newcomers which consisted of
the seventh and sixth graders.

The team had a big challenge ahead
of them but they got through it and
became closer because of it. Kristen
Snodgrass says that her favorite
memory of the season was, “All the
fun bus rides, inspirational sayings and
all of the funny things that Mrs. Traylor
would say” The players always have a
fun time during the season.

- Ellen Frede

i eighth grade volleyball players snap a pic before eighth grade night
Poto by Mrs. Maria Grote

y Junlar rlign Yallzy ozl

l

SCOREBOARD
Madison 18-25 25-17 10-15
Salem 19-25 25-18 14-15
Madison 2517 2514
Southwestemn 22-25 14-25
Henryville 25-21 12-25 155

Jac-Cen-Del 25-20 25-22

New Washington 25-24 14-25 14-15
Christian Academy 6-25 7-25 8-25
South Ripley 25-12 25-23

Milan 25-20 24-25 1513
Southwestern 11-25 13-25
Saint Ambrose  9-25 18-25

Rock Creek 17-25 21-25
Austin 23-25 18-25

Junior High Volleyball 81 J?

Abby Fulton
Walts for the
-out to end
While she's line

judgfng
Photo By Elen
Frede







: This winter was a snowy and cold winter. We
had five snow days and several two hour delays. The
snow had an effect on some schoo!l eventsThe fresh-
men retreat wasiénded early and they had to leave
helr retreat at owo-in the moraing. freshmen hadto
valk down ahill to get to the bus because the bus
couldn’t go up the hilidue 1o the extreme weather.
That was a retreat the freshmen won't forget

Afsp, during the winter was the Pro Life
Mareh. About Th students attended They allhad an

mazing experience, They alf had thé opportanity 1o
stand up for what they believe in. The Pro. Lifé March
s a wonderful and a life-changing experiance and a

. wondesful tradition ag Shawe.

Basketball season is also during the ‘winter
nonths. The varsity boys basketball ream played
extremely hard and gave it their all. Shawe fans were

| stways there to cheér them an. This winter was

racked with wonderful and exciufig memories.

W e

- Katrena Gobert

. Photo by Themas Bird



Left Wyatt Alexander, Leigh Anne Gaminde,
Josephine Bennett, Summer Martin, Katheryn Stuarg
and Katrena Gobert pose for a picture before going to
dinner. Photo by Joke Stug

r el ¢ » |~
Miigouiicds
o
11 d Lt
3 L o
044 emm— 430
<« |l »»

Katheryn Stuart

Loud music, pretty dresses and lots of smiling
faces. That's all you saw on the night of the '
Christmas Dance. Dresses of all different colors:
and designs could be seen all around the room.
Friends sang as loud as they could and laughed @
cach other when they messed up on the lyrics,
Happy faces could be seen all around the dance
floor.

Nobody sat down while the music was playings
The whole room would line up across the floor
to dance to certain songs. The entire night was 2
lot of fun with friends and classmates. Couples
danced during slow songs and friends danced
during upbeat songs. It was a night Shawe
students won't soon forget.

I
TR
I
[T
IR
L)

|
[

[T
IR
IR
IR
[TITTIRE
L

LELLLRRL

iTopper



Summer Martin and Ryan Storm slow
dance around the floor for the lce Prince and
Princess dance.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

d E“en Frcde m:\kc

Lillian Boon® an o e
funny faces while dancing 9%
unny i

photo by Susan Frede

(i

T
T
(LY
|
IR
L
[T
LY
L)
L
[
I[N
M
LY
LR
L)
LY
LY
LI

Ava Lohrig,
Durham, an

Sophie Edens, Brittany
d Charity Lowe hug and sir

ST :
picture before the dance

Photo by Ethon McC arter

|

Christmas Dance

vle for a




Left: Freshman homecoming candidates Megan Hesse
Jack Lisle walk down through the aisle of balloons to the
center of the gym '
Photo by Trinity Jones

044 em— 430
<« || »»

Trinity Jones

A long time ago in a galaxy far, far away, thergs
was... a homecoming dance, Star Wars was the
theme of the annual homecoming dance and the
stars really stood out from the galactic crowd.
of the candidates of the homecoming court
so excited. It is not only a big night for the
nominees, but also for the entire student body.
Homecoming is one of the biggest dances of the
year and is always tons of fun.

Many students were excited about not only
simply going to the dance and getting to hang ouf
with their friends, but also going to the basketball
game beforehand. Getting to cheer on the |V
Varsity players is awesome. This years
Homecoming court was King Whit Grote,
Queen Caroline Wehner, Prince Adida
Ikongshul, and Princess Gabrielle Pawlak.

86 iTopper



Sophomore nominees Joseph Belt and
Gabrielle Pawlak walk arm in arm.

Photo by Trinity Jones

Bailee Koehler 2

around at the

Photo by Trinity

\r fell

Jone

4 Whit Grote 100k

ow senior nominees

S

Shawe 1\% player

Bame.

Photo by Kay

* Warm-up before the

eryn Stuart

e et s Gt fmad AT (SRS SRS €T ewe—  orm— — —— — A ESSTIA G e

‘————__—_——————_———__—

:_———_—_——_— e E— G— C— C— — S—
-

Bl .

— -

. _—

- -

o L

—

—

Homecoming 87



Right Stqhank Snodgrass atempts to
block the opposing player.
Photo by Kotie Stuart

CL 88 iTopper - Sports




With no Junior Varsity and only
thirteen players, the girls had a rough
road ahead of them. Fortunately the
team faced those challenges head on
going 10-14 for the first time since
the 2008-09 season.

Having so few players everyone had
to do their part and more."l am very
happy with how our season went.We
made a lot of improvements and | am
very proud of my team,” say Coach
Camille Deuser.The team worked
hard and overcame may obstacles and
adversities.

- Ellen Frede

p team poses for a team picture early in the season,
oto by Beflissimo Photography

w
L«.z
\'/
‘?‘v
o
G.

le)yn Senaal Sirks

arelia Rios 5¢%
up an offense for

the team to U™
uart

Kote St

Photo b SCOREBOARD
Rock Creek 8B W
Providence 36 L
Crohecyvide HE W
Medors 3% W
Providencs »H L
New Viastegion 231 W
Misn 543 W
Soutweasiem »s |\
Courtus Chrintan 848 W
Scottsbury ¥ o\
Souts Rigly 455 L
Borden 685 L
Crotheryvile SS L
The team Laresviie “wu oW
anxlously Rock Creek e’ﬁ" :u
Watches the Odenturg 48 W
§ime fr ‘Z‘" the Miar T
ench Rsing Sun 0¥ w
Photo by K Trinty Lutheran “an w
ave South Decatsr WS L
Stuart 3ac-Can-Osl w L
Hervyvie & L
Sez. Co M8 L
Oksentas; M8 L

High School Girls Basketball 89 Jj



'hlyfavaiepatdiﬁrseamnmsfumr\g down

Right: Brad Koehler grabs for the ball
before his opponent can get it

Photo By Katheryn Stuart

CL 90 iTopper - Sports




All the basketball fans in the Shawe
family were excited for this years
basketball season.We had a few good
players join our varsity team to help
make our school team stronger. Many
people couldn't wait to see how our
players would work together to reach
their goals of winning as many games
as they could. Although we had our
bad days, as every team does, we
played really well in many games.

With the support of the coaches,
managers, cheerleaders and fans, our
basketball team played really well. We
are very proud of our boys on the
basketball team. From the start of the
season to the final game we all
supported our high school basketball
team.

- Sophie Edens

rlie)n Senaul Boys slamasiecl)

pam Picture. Photo By Bellissimo Photography

fights ©© 8410
the ball befor® (

ther team.
o e SCOREBOARD |
Soaort Shawe 49 Hauser 69 !

Shawe 38 Southwestem 37
Shawe 51 Columbus Christian 66
Shawe 44 South 82
Shawe 73 South Deca

=
‘.’.‘%
&
£

g
54
2

i
5%
£

gt

i
4l

T

High School Boys Basketball 91



- Kate Grote

‘It was a lot of fun,*

- Abigail Hill Y

“I'l miss Coach Fullon the most next year.”
- Rile Conard .

These girls worked hard

- Paula Fulton

“| can't wak to play next year! | had so much fun"
- Grace McAllister

Right: Grace McAllister and Kate Grote watch the
ball intently as it becomes aie-born.
Photo by Katie Stuart

92 iTopper - Sports



The junior high girls who
participated in basketball this year
gave it their all this season to bring
home the wins. They practiced
passing, blocking, perfected their game
and took it to the court. The team
worked hard to accomplish their
goals.

Many younger girls came from
Pope John this year, joining the
upperclassmen in the games. They
learned much by practicing and
watching girls a few grades older,
working beside them while they
improved. One player, Rile Conard
said, "l grew closer to many new
people. | played a lot and | especially
loved practice.”

girls huddle and listen attentively during a brief break before the .
e begins again. Photo by Katie Stuart Sophie Edens

unlor rlign Oirks Slasagiazl)

‘1,'23253” 4 SCOREBOARD )

¢, whilst

Shawe 22, Crothersville 38
Shawe 38, Southwestem 29
Shawe 30, Jennings County 22
Shawe 18, Switzeriand Co. 27
Shawe 15, St Ambrose 18
Shawe 37, Rock Creek 47
Shawe 31, New Washington 42
Shawe 14, Switzerdand Co 27
Shawe 33, Risng Sun 26
Shawe 36, Jac Cen Del 26

Abigail

Fe Shawe 28, Medora 33
d?!ermm; Shawe 32, South Ripley 37
dribbles the Shawe 28, Madison 34
Basketball down Shawe 12, Austin 45
Court, intene Shawe 40, Rising Sun 42 (OT) '
':pcm scoring Shawe 33, Midan 14 ‘.
H""—"tcam Smigwgs
4
Wlobysz?: SMmiHZhvnamdLM?ﬂ
Shawe 16, Mian 22
Shawe 28, S, Bart 13 !
Record: § - 14 '

Junior High Girls Basketball 93 Jj




Photo by Katrena Gobert

EL 9 4 iTopper - Sports




The Junior High boys basketball
team had an awesome year. All
members of the team practiced hard
to improve their skills on the court.
Everyone gave the team their best and
the result was a winning year.

Working together became a very
rewarding process for the team.This
hard work helped form bonds of
friendship that would continue off the
basketball court. Many members of
the Bth grade team will continue
playing basketball in high school and
the skills and dedication they learned
in Junior High will make next year’s
High School Boys Basketball team
harder to defeat. Shawe is proud and
excited to follow this team’s progress.

- Katrena Gobert

Junior High boys basketball team posing for the picture.
Photo by Bellissimo Photogrophy

- ’

Junlar rlign sloys Sasagial)

~N

SCOREBOARD

Southwestem 42-24
South Ripley 39-37
Switzerland County 31-34
Rising Sun 61-34
Switzerland County 32-36
Crothervile 44-9

New Washington 35-24
Jac Cen Del 33-18

St. Bartholomew 40-25
Mian 47-26

Switzerdand County 33-18
Swizerdand County 21-26
Christian Acacamy 50-54
Scottsburg 3542

Rising Sun 32-19
Madison 36-25

Austin 35-34
Southwestem 33-17
immanuel Lutheran 30-39

. G —

S S S SESSESrrEZZZEZEESSr=Er==s

Junior High Boys Basketball

O
on




Lefe (Left to right) Brittany Durham, Megan Whithan,
and Destiny Lock cheer for the players during a girls game ™

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

0:44  s— 4:30

<« |l »»
Katheryn Stuart

Cheerleading is more than just what you
see during a game. Just like other sports, there is
a lot of work to do before going out in a game.
You have to learn all the cheers and learn how tos
stunt safely so no one gets hurt. While learning 8
all this they still manage to have fun.

Along with learning everything for the games,
the students also learn some very valuable
lessons.“They learn problem solving skills, stress
management, working with others and presenting™
themselves well,” said Amy Stuart when asked
what you can learn in cheerleading. Even while all}
this is going on, the girls still manage to have a lof
of laughs and always have fun.




Brittany Durham stands on top of a stunt
group before a game.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart.

Leigh Anne Gaminde
A dance before the game

Photo by Katheryn Stuary

201 4-2015 Team Picture

4 ey n
Photo By Kathes yn St

| et e — — My (e G— O— D e I
e mr me—— — — —— G S e em— b

| W et e m— G— — — — C— T— — CE——  E—
. S ——

— e

o —

- —

- —

o

—

-

Cheerleading

97



Left Thousands of people sing along during the concert
at the Life Is Very Good Pep Rally the night before the Prg

Life March Photo by Sophie Edens

N

<« |l »»

Sophie Edens

“Every life is a gift" was the theme of this years
Pro Life March, and one that students readily took o
heart. Together, they took a stand in Washington D.C
this year by going on the Pro Life March. Raising
awareness and peacefully combating abortion was the®
main goal of the March; however, students gained
something more valuable.

They formed bonds with people who share their
values and religion. They came together with others
to express their view on the killing of unborn
innocence. After walking a little over an hour, the
students reached the Supreme Court where they

proudly waved their banner to show their support of S
life.

Being Pro Life was a choice that students brought
back with them, strengthened like the finest armor.
Despite the many hours on the bus, students came
back with renewed faith and hearts.

[T
|
I
I

TN
TR
TR
[T
TR
[T
LI
T
L
I
L
L

LELAREERE

LT

=
=
iTopper




Kaitlyn Moore enjoys her available free time on
the ice skating rink with her friends.

Photo by Sophie Edens

s
Shawe sen ors

h o
Photo before the Pro Life March b
‘ o oc

hoto by Sophie Edens

huddie in the cold we

ather for 3

Bns
e the
dles onto the bus 10 endur
urn

group b es
4 drive. but SITWICS

| 2-hour bus

for a photo b

Photo by 50

e IS CE— —

— - - - -

— — -—
 Gpa—
@

- =

‘ O

.

—

—

~—

Pro Life March  QQ



Left: The Seniors stand together for a picture from
their final retreat.

Photo by a Retreat leader.

O 4:30

<« |l »»
Katheryn Stuart

Retreat is one of the best parts of the schoe
year for the high school students. Going on an
overnight trip with your classmates who you see
all week can seem like a really boring thing right!
Wrong, it is actually a really awesome experience
that everyone should have at least once.
Everyone who goes on retreats always says great
things about them and has funny stories to tell
about their break times. “My favorite thing about
retreats is being around the students in a :
different setting and watching them play and lear
new things about each other.” said Mrs.
Drumm.

| would not suggest missing any of the retreats
because they are such a wonderful thing to do
with your classmates. Whether you have to comé
back early because of weather or stay the whole®
time, everyone has a story to tell.

I
L

TR
I
LT
IR
I

.

|
’
!

|
TR
TR

I
I
L
LT
T
L

LT
fmm

i
o
o
-
=)
L
©
g
-



Megan Whitham, Bailee Koehler, Jordan
Wentworth, Clayton Elsbury,
Eigel doze off during retreat.

Photo by Mrs. Drumm

rogether outside In

The Juniors play 2 game
{hc Yafd
ohoto by Mr. Gordon

Erin Coope;,
Gaminde

otin

Josephine Ben
» Summer Martin,
the basement ogether o
Pheto by Mrs Drurren

nett, Leigh Anneﬁ :
and Katheryn

keep warm

Stuart

W




Left Ethan McCarter celebrates with his friends
after receiving a Bingo.

Photo by Katie Stuart

#:30

<« |l »»

Ellen Frede |

Catholic Schools Week is something that is
celebrated by Catholic Schools all over the
United States. Both the students and the faculty
look forward to this week as it is full of fun and
appreciationfor our Catholic Schools. With fun
activities and different themed days for dress,
there’s always something to do during this week.

|
i

An activity that is always a favorite among the
students is the day where Shawe goes over to
Pope John and does an activity and eats lunch
with them."My favorite part about the week was
the Pope John activity because | was able to talk
to some of the kids in Spanish,” says Fernando
Castelo. This activity allows the Shawe and Popé
John students to bond and our schools become
more unified.




Mr. Gordon checks on students at the lunch

that the Shawe and Pope john students have
together.

Photo by Katie Stuart

Mc

Poulc(ayhBurdette enjoys lunch wit
John studenes and her friends

Katie Stuart

Photo by
Koehler listen Y
d Brooklyn
Sam Shaw af

and mark cheir BINgO cards

Photo by Kaue Stuart

| e e— —— C—  LESEED CESSREG  CS— G— O ESNT  e— o ST — —— — i —
W o G o— e— C— CISEERG ST Se— — O—_ o— S S— S— —
e i o ey Geeene  Gre—n g S S— Pe— Gem—— w— — — D FTS— V— —
— .-

- i

. —

— e

o - e

Ry

~

Catholic Schools Week 1 03



LT
T
TN
TN
LT
LT

A

Left: Patrick Bear works diligently on organizing
future National Honor Society events.

Photo by Sophie Edens

<« || »»
Sophie Edens

Being accepted into the National Honor
Society is one of the highest honors at Shawe.
National Honor Society is an organization
recognized by the state, and one that was very
active over the course of the year. Students
worked hard to keep their grades up and to be
leaders by example inside and outside of school.
They did service projects and fundraisers that
immersed the Society in school life and
community life. They dedicated themselves to
helping others.

Whether the students participated in Pie the
Teacher or brought in pet supplies, the Shawe
student body became involved in the activities.
Students and teachers alike helped to raise
money and supplies that other in need of help
required. Shawe and its NHS worked hard this
year to help those in need.

I

I
TR
AL

I



Mo Muhammed has a great tme while
smearing whipped cream pie all over Mr. Phil
Kahn as part of the Pie the Teacher fundraiser.

Photo by Sophie Edens

I I

Christmas €

Photo by Sophi€ Edens

Megan Whith
"Wlstmas me
nursmg homc

Photo by Sophie Edens

— —
' am wnrm-hear!cdly writes
s5ages to the people in the

]
National Honor Society 105 J



Left Shawe students having fun dancing with the C
band Shang Yang.

Photo by Sophie Edens

0:44 emm— -‘::30.

<« || »»
Katrena Gobert

Students like to show their school spirit in
different ways, whether it's at sporting events or
school activities. Students can show their spirit by®
being in pep band or cheerleading or just going
to sports events. School spirit is being proud that
you go to Shawe. It also means that you love and
support your classmates in all that they do.
Shawe's small size helps students feel more
connected to each other, and in doing so, can
create a wonderful atmosphere of school spirit.

“I'm proud to be Hilltopper,” said Haley
Center. Shawe has several proud and
enthusiastic Hilltopper fans.

M
e

{

|

—r a—
- —
- oo
—— &
*— vt e




I

~‘-

&L
Bradley Koehler getting his pink on at the

high school girl volleyball pink out game.
Photo by Sophie Edens

Hill, Shannon FrY,

wearing their Wperhc'r‘o p';:.rhero game
. atball supe v
s bgske(ba

«choo! boy

and Claire Higgins
at the varsity high

Photo by Ellen Frede

top of Mr.K.\hn’s

to rasie y
© money for Birthline.

Photo by Sophie Edens




-— e

N i vt vy, gy S




e e

Springtime is a time of both great joy and = — m— n
great sorrow. Students are so excited to get out of TR e —- .
school and get their summer started butitisalso | e S

quite sad. With springtime comes graduation, and
with graduation comes many tears. Many people
are saying goodbye to dear friends and some loved
ones. Seniors are worrying about college and
where they are going to school and looking
forward to the future.

The sun is shining, birds are chirping, and animals = q,x" A R L il X VESEATOPY
) . g . € e f ot v . . '_:_-“‘ e ! - $ o 8
are coming out of hibernation. WWarm weather is ey Abe : o Tt -
. . ’ O 27 Apd et < - ’
here and students are making plans for their _ g 4k AN b s LT
summer break. Spring sports have started and '{,‘ 0L 0 A AN TR e
p ’ " . w d T - A : o > T Loy
people are going outside to enjoy the nice weather | 3 AR - '\'.:’(’q)‘;"i',';,‘ s s SR I ] ,,,_'
and get active. People can be seen running around AT s R R G N AT 1 | ¥ ?
3 . YN ': e ™V 2 4 ,“ - b 4 ".J\. [ .“A
town. Friends are meeting up to hang out and have A Y L iyl
a laugh. So while spring can be sad, it is also a time oI e Rl
o‘ loy! :» v s . o\ > ¥ p o ¢
u... 1!". " » < Y ted ‘..-',f .
- Katheryn Stuart oo™t Leg T8 2 PR TIRES 2 S
N it SN LI e v
N L .W‘;-*"‘ \.‘:',; . - ‘,- w 'A'.:".-.t ' W .
AT VIETR B Aol el <~!*‘ R ORI L
: : \‘\, f.‘_qi ~‘lr.‘s ' "'l..‘ " 3 : e, : .‘

’(}'.\b“.\l“.&.’z‘ ' )' “':.:"..,- ‘
" , IR o >\.,.,\xa-.s‘.'.,v- s

A »¥




Left: Mrs. Sherilyn Hookey poses for a quick
picture in the lobby.

Photo by Trinity Jones

J' f f;(_f
™« !
/" r P-ll
o ol " Q.
44— 30
<« |l »»

Trinity Jones

Student Council not only leads the school
but leads individual classes as well. Each class has
two representatives to stand and speak for their
class. It's usually concerning serious matters such
as the annual blood drive but the students always:
find a way to spice things up and make each
event fun,

Student Council helps students to become
more responsible and involved within their
school community and their local community.
With so many different school activities
throughout the year, from Red Ribbon Week to
Shawe Games, there is never a shortage of
student council participation, The students are
always willing to help and work together for the
good of their school and their community.

[T

[T
[
I
I
NI
L

L




Patrick Bear, Skip Maas, McKay
Burdette, and Michael Abbott strike a
funny pose for the camera.

Photo by Trinity Jones

Gabrie“c
Snodgrass,

pawlak all 537
Photo by Trinky

Pavﬂak-
Chandler Col

cheese

joh{?

Mackenzie ors,
e,and Nate

Kristen

V. <
he Student Coun

class can often be

~8 |

om cach
out and 'uvnng fu

I representatives fr
f
ound hanging

Photo by fr.rm’)’ Jones

n

B R [P U—

cmm— g — —
. [
- premm—
- p—
- et
-
.
.
-

Student Council 1 1 1



Lefc McKay Burdette, Allison Payton, Emalee

Copeland, Sophie Edens, and Mary Strange pose for
picture at Johnson Lake before the dance.
Photo by Skip Moas

i

4:30

Trinity Jones

Spring Fling is always a blast and terribly
exciting. For this dance the girls ask the guys and
it gives the girls a chance to be creative and cute
when asking... the cutest way of asking even got
free tickets! The theme of this years Spring Fling
was ‘A Night in Paris’, complete with a five foot
tall Eiffel Tower. Spring Fling 2015 was hosted at
Harry’s Stone Grill and was accentuated by
feather boas on the ceiling lights and a multi-
color disco ball, which made it look really cool
inside!

Shawe students attended Spring Fling with
students from other schools. Some students
asked students from other schools to come with
them, such as Katie Stuart and Liam Thomas.
No matter if they were from Shawe or
elsewhere, there were so many cute couples and
non-couples as well.




Sarelia Rios and Lauren Cielinski pose for
a picture before the dance.

Photo by Sarelia Rios

Jacob Binzer and Trinit i

fo Y jone$ say cb
* a funny photo before the dance 5:] eese
. Pho ol o
- e 57 t by Lori Lockridge-Martin
el ‘Iris' by the
e al other couples dance o ‘Iris DY
Lever:
Goo-Goo Dolls B
photo by Lon Lockridge-fvar
— — e—
!
a1 ez

1A

Spring Fling 1 1 3



Lefe: The Eiffel Tower lights up during the night trip taken by
every touring group. It is quite a breathtaking sight, if you'rs
lucky enough to see it

Photo by Destiny Lock

_ p r ~ r-’
l/ N
P
b
1 c— $:30
<« || »»

Trinity Jones & Destiny Lock

Every year the French IV class takes a trip to
France and goes sight-seeing. Everyone that goes
always say they had a blast and that they want to
go back. This year's class was especially small,
numbering only six students. But that made it
even better.

Some classes travel to different places, like
Italy or England, but this year they stayed in
France and had the time of their lives.
Participating in classes such as fencing and
walking around sight-seeing were just two of the
many adventures they had during their fantastic
2015 rrip.

Ask any of them, including Madame, they all
wish they could have stayed there. That's always
the hardest part about going; leaving. No one
wants to leave the beautiful countryside and
boisterous cities, and no one ever wants to come
back and resume their scholarly duties.

N

IR
L
TR
I
I
TN
LT
TR
T
[FTHITTIRE
LT
L
TR
TR

-—
-—
-—




Madame Aline Schafer-Cambron smiles
as she bundles up in her new wind breaker.

Photo by Hannoh Storm

Myles Hesse andJS

sCoot ACross
. X nirrow o
possible Passage. as safely a5

Photo by Destiny Lock

kip Haas (3rcful}y
Skip Maas hams ity

o
munch on a sralk of pambo

uny LC{k

Photo by Des

.

| e pmme p— —— ——— G—— LT T € E— 6 c— Er—— Ce—— s c— (s —t (SIS AT
e L e e e mee e el s — —

| s s e e fwm ereme temeen Gevan, S SRR — r— tdem
| — e

| — .-

- .-

- ———

- e——

-

——

—

France Trip 1 1 5



Left A small group of eighth graders snap a pic
oustide of Saint Patrick’s church before leaving for
DC Photo by Mrs. Leoh Ott

""‘ ~

i S

<« |l »»
Ellen Frede & Julia Ott

“Hellooo!" This year, the Class of 2019, traveled to Washington,
D.C. for 3 days. The whole class had been counting down the days
until departure since the beginning of the school year.

The class was extremely excited to visit all the museums and
memorials in Washington, D.C. One of the class’ favorite places was
The Holocaust Museum, as we had spent a lot of time researching
the Holocaust and WWIL The Holocaust Museum was emotional for
many of us and a place that we will not soon forgee. The memorials
were also eye-opening because it gave our class a new perspective ofl
how many pecple gave their lives for our country.

Arlington National Cemetery was another place our class really
enjoyed visung. Matthew Binzer, Jarod Bladen, Charity Green
and Grace Stewart were privileged to get to participate in the
Wreath Laying Ceremony, which honors this country’s Unknown
Soldiers. It was very humbling for cur class to be a part of the special
ceremony. It was interesting and overwhelming to see how many
thousands of men and women were laid to rest there. The scenery
was beautiful and quiet and our class really needed that solemn time
after the sleepless and busy first two days. Arlington National
Cemetery was a perfoct way to conclude our trip and now we have
our own unique Washington, D.C. stories and memories to share
with future Shawe students.

L
I

[
TR
TR
T
[T
IR
I
I

LU

iTopper

—t
N
N




The class takes a quick picture before
departing on their three day journey.

Photo by Mr. Steve Hesse

the eighth grade
y mcn\O“-“”

Some of
one of the man

Photo by Mrs Leah Ott

girls snap a pic at
that they visit

The eighth grade

of the Lincoln Memorial,

Photo by Mrs, Lo Henderson

takes 3 group pic in

front

4 e — — — C— CEESSI € e— S— —— S—— r— - — CTEEEE)  GITETET T e—
4 e e e— e et G G e v— — E— C— — S——)  CRET | —
v s e e pm e G o T e e C— — —— ce——t GESCES  CTEEED
— ——

— o

- —_———

— ——_—

- -—

.

—

-

DC Trip 117



Lefe Emalee Copeland and McKay Burdette jamming
it out on the dance floor, take 2 moment to pose for the
camera. Photo by Sophie Edens

-
!

F)oas 1

(4 cm— 4:30

<« |l »»
Sophie Edens 1

Prom was a night of wonders, of dresses and
tuxedos and dazzled masks. The Masquerade
theme this year was a night of colors and
disguises. Students enjoyed the night at Elks
Country Club, featuring an amazing food buffet,
an endless night of dancing, and fun in the photo
booth. Ava Lohrig said, “My first prom ]
exceeded my expectations.”

Jordan Wentworth was crowned Prom
King, and Bailee Koehler Prom Queen.
Wentworth said, "It was an awesome night. |
had a lot of fun!"

Of course, prom couldn’t have happened
without the junior class. It is the responsibility of
the junior class to plan and host the prom. Their
efforts weren't in vain. Christopher Grote
commented,“In one word, it was awesome!




Mackenzie Lewis, Lauren Cieslinski, and
Megan Hill cheerfully embrace Joseph Belt
in a hug during pictures.

Photo by Marta Belt

ins the
her Neal

afer carefully P
her date, Christop

paulina Sch
boutineer on

dens
Photo by Sophie Ed

‘|

Bailee Koehler,
Brad Koehler, 3
the court crownir

Photo by Koelie Dow

gS

<
>

A

Jordan Wentworth,
nd Katelyn Moore after

1)




LeftThe Fine Arts team takes a picture after winning
their division,

Photo by Mrs. Carole Williams

<« || »»
Ellen Frede

Being on Academic Superbowl is a great
experience and one that everyone shoud try to
be a part of. The team members put in a lot of
time and effort into memorizing and preparing
their information to present to their fellow team
members. There is much preparation that goes
into the teams, especially before a competition.

There is also a Junior High Academic Team and
they learn commitment and what it takes to be
on a High School Academic Team. They go to two
competions during their season. This is great
learning experience for them.

Though it seems like a lot of work, the teams
still have a lot of fun traveling to and from
competitions, going on field trips and attending
the competitions.

AL

e
. e
-
- —




Ms. Jennifer Nigg immitates how Allison
Peyton takes a selfie.

Photo by Sophie Eden

3p a $C’ eate e &(3((‘ O pctltO
n Il m n
. |I : ‘”O ,y SOpuC‘ Ed(‘5 |

from 2 successful

The high school te

bus ride home

ournament '
lP"oto by Mrs. Mario Armbrecht

Academic Super Bow! 121 i )

(L




‘ Ethan McCarter runs to first.
Photo by Sophie Edens

a 122 iTopper - Sports




mny ricLy Desplte their hardships the

Y : baseball team pushed through the
season and gave their all during each
of their games. Many of the players
had shining moments, some of which
made their way into the ORVC
Standings.

The team had their ups and downs
but, “We doubled our wins since last
season,” says Nick Weatherbee.
Even though the team struggled they
pushed through to the end and came
out with double the wins that they
had last year.

- Ellen Frede

‘The varsity team takes a team photo.
‘Photo by Bellissimo Photography

ool Bouys Bassuall

Grotﬁ d’\fo‘w“
W o first i a0 SCOREBOARD E
the (

i
by Sophie EdES Seymour 0-16 L
s Rising Sun 012 L ‘
South Central 010 L

Borden 35 L

B
Southwestern 913 L !
Switzerland County 1115 L !
Rising Sun 0-18 L |
South Decatur 54 W i
South Riply 015 L |
Lanesville 1011 L .
South Riply 414 L f
Borden 0-16 L i

§

I

High School Boys Baseball 123



'lkmdpididlt_d_, eal $eason with my leam.”
°Mmif/‘

Right: Emalee Copeland swings at the ball to

f get to first base.

Photo by Sophic Edens

124 iTopper - Sports



Determination is the single most
powerful word that could describe
the softball team this year. The girls
worked together, pushed hard during
practice, and strove to finish a
fantastic year.

Teamwork was essential to this
| year's goals and accomplishments. The
Hilltopper girls prevailed in their

< |‘
- 7 ; ‘; g | ’ A games by practicing together and
{ "I : A encouraging each other to do their
I W S i . B - best. With each year, the softball team

-
-

has continued to improve, and this
year proved no different.

- Sophie Edens

Emales Copeland Allison Payton, Tim Torrance, Gablyy Pawlak, Ava Lohrig Shannon Fry,
: Maggie Miller. Stephanie Snodgrass. Amelia Koehler Katelyn Moore. Brookhyn Koehler. and
Morton Copeland Phcto by &rmney Sradgran

) Senougl Do

e L
i™
.
t\'\
[ —
Ce—_—

)
Snodgrass ang Shawe 0 Switzerland Co. 19 !
Amelia Shawe 1 Jac-Cen-Del 11 ii
Koeh‘ef Shawe 1 Mian 177 :
enjoying their Shawe 1 Southwestemn 13 :
sk Shawe 0 New Washington 16 \
night. Shawe 1 Trinity Lutheran 15 1
Photo by Beittney Shawe 0 Rising Sun 19 :
Snodgross Shawe 1 South Decatur 11 )

Shawe 1 South Ripley 14
Shawe 7 Crothersville 2 I{

Record: 3-18

f

SCOREBOARD

Shawe 2 Clarksvile 12
Shawe 1 Lanesvile 19
Shawe 1 Scoftsburg 16
Shawe 0 Jac-Cen-Del 10
Shawe 1 Southwestam 21
Shawe 2 Switzerdand Co. 7
Shawe 0 Rising Sun 15
Shawe 6 Austin 2
Shawe 2 South Ripley 7
Shawe 16 Oldenburg 15
Shawe 0 Mitan 15

High School Softball 125

e —




- tennis team having a little fun
posing for their theam photo.
Photo by Bellissimo Photogrophy

EL 126 iTopper - Sports




Tennis is a sport that takes a lot of
time and effort. The girls who played
tennis this year worked extremely hard
sharpening their skills. The varsity team
had very few losses. Everyone played
well and gave it their all.

The junior high tennis team had
many new girls join the team this year.
All of the new players had to learn the
rules of tennis and how to play it. The
junior high team did very well for
having so many new members.

The varsity and junior high tennis
teams both did an awesome job.
Everyone had fun and improved their
tennis skills. Tennis is a great sport to
play, it takes determination and lots of
practice to be great.

tennis team posing

Photo by Bellssimo Photography - Katrena Gobert

pligpn Danuwl o35 Jasdar rlign Qirks Tannks

SCOREBOARD

High School Tennis
Jennings County 41 W
Madison 41 W
Southwestemn 32 W
Lawrenceburg 50 W
New Washington 50 W
Christian Academy 23 L
Trinity Lutheran -1 W
New Washington 50 W
Charlestown 41 W
Milan 50 W
Scottsburg 14 L

L

Olenburg Academy 14

High School & Junior High Girls Tennis 127




Right: HeganWhmnm twirls and tosses her
baton in the air and spins.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

CL 1 28 iTopper - Sports




Team Picture of the junior High Baseball Team

oy )

When people think of school sports
they generally only think of soccer,
basketball, baseball and volleyball, but
there are other sports that take place
during the year without much
recognition. There is archery, Fit For The
King Flyers, wrestling and many others
that only a few students participate in.

It's so cool to see the students go out
and compete with other people and make
new friends while working towards their
winning goal. Each team works as hard as
they can to win, just like every other
sport in the school. They get so much
support from their friends and family. You
can tell just by hearing someone yell out
a friend’s name during a competition. We
support all our sports here at Shawe!!!

- Katheryn Stuart

L

DSV DDOrS

The Flyers take
another group photo
after their performance
at Madison High
School

Photo by Heather Foye

Shawe Sports 1 29




RigthWd\mdenmSumudm
dodgeballs at the same time.

Photo by Katheryn Stuort

EL 130 iTopper - Sports




Shawe games is definitely one of
the best days of the school year. All
students do all day is play and
compete with friends, classmates, and
teachers. There are so many different
games and activities to participate in.
There are card games, sports, truck
pushing, and multiple different races to
run, Card games vary from calm
games like euchre to very exciting and
dangerous games like spoons. Plus the
lunch is always delicious. No matter
what you like there is an activity for
you to compete in. Shawe games is
definitely a day that you don’t want to
miss out on and will definitely enjoy
something from the day.Where else
can you take down a teacher for a

poo ?
Mr. Hesse and the Seniors take one last group selfie before the end i m
the school year. Photo by Katheryn Stuort - Katheryn Stuart

2 Lallies

>

SCOREBOARD

First Place - Seniors
Second Place - Juniors

Zach Brooks, Third Place - Freshmen
| N $tephm;e ?
"Odmé’.f and Fourth Place - Teachers
gan '
c::ti“t‘,:"‘ Fush Fifth Place - Sophomores '
the mba_" at . .
time Sixth Place - Eighth Grade

Photo by

ey Stuart Seventh Place - Seventh Grade

Shawe Games



Left: Teachers smile at a joke from one of the many
wonderful speeches.

Photo by Katheryn Stuart

SIdUNEUD]

<« || »»
Katheryn Stuart

Every school year completely ends on the
day of graduation. Teachers, friends and family
must say goodbye to the seniors as they leave the
school to find their own way in the world. It is
one of the saddest and happiest days in the
whole school year combined because we must
say goodbye to loved ones but also be glad and
hope that they will make good choices for
themselves. “Graduation always makes me happy
and sad. Happy to see the seniors moving on
with their lives but sad that | won't be able to
see them in the hallway or around school
everyday," said Mr. Hesse. Graduation is a big
step in a persons life and it can be scary to think
of what comes after but every senior can always
look back at their years of being at Shawe
Memorial and know that they have a family that
will love and support them.




Mr. Kelly teaches everyone at graduation
how to juggle during his speech.
Photo by Katheryn Stuart

Jordan Wentw
orth and Destj

mile t |

smile and hug after graduation e

Photo by Katheryn Stuare

os hug :‘f‘lﬁf

sse and Cristal Ri
her diploma.

Mr. He

Cristal receives

photo by Katheryn Stuart

.

»

B

| e eee—— e T ey Gwe— Ge— C— — G R am— ey e ee—ten G— St
e o— — — — i) Gt

| e— —— S— — — — Cmm—— Cvm——— e—
L — —_——

| — —

- -_— — .

W s ——

- — ——

e e

t -

Cv—

Graduation 133 E






Advertising makes up a significant amount of
money that is used for the purchasing and printing
of the yearbooks. Without advertising the yearbook
cost would be to high for most students to affoqd A
vast majority (if not all) of the ads that are Ind\c
yearbook are from local stores and bosmesas

Calling the individual businesses was a ﬁrge part
of selling ads. For some of the yearbook staff calling
the people and talking on the phone with someong
that they did not know was a big deal"and 4
something that they were not nc rily “gefidy"
and comfortable with. To prepare them fof this
experience they practiced making fake'phone calls
with each other and acting 3 thegpecific business.

Advertising was a fn anigrcat- xperience. Some
of the students leacned new ; skills andibecame more
comfortable with old ones. It was a gooa experience
where the students lgfncd communication skills
that they will continue ro*usc in their lives and
careers

- Ellen Ft}edq




o

LYy,

Take the world
by storm!! We
are proud of
you!!

‘ ]
L \.
Love Mom and

TEke us Provd aac Dad

Jack,

We are very proud
of you and excite
for the journey you
are about to take
Best of luck at Xawi
University!

We love you!

Ir .

Swoet Balleo, we are 50 vary proud of you and kove you bunches!! You

have suorvived all the bad hair days and hive came Out Stronger, Smarior

&G & with & smile! You have a great future ahead of you! Adways let God

Mom, Dad. Sam
and Will

A the waty and you Wil have great suocess’ He will never lead you EY
whérs He has ot gone ahead 10 prapane e winy! Stay rue %0 yoursel! “
and ksten 10 your heart! Love you and wo will alwitys have your back!
Go out and Rock this workd” Love you! Mom, dad and Brad

.’ ',,'.Q W] stephanie,

Amelia, \ ) N We couldn't be more
Your senior year is over and ) proud of you and ol -
you are about to make your .. of your accomplish- 4

way in the big wodcl' ments. Your couwrage,
Watching you grow into the determination and
person you are today has gentle heart always

been a pleaswe, We look
forward o seeing all that
you accomplish in college
and in whatever career you
choose. We love you very
much and are very proud of
you!

Mom and James

makes you shine no
matter if you are play-
ing sports, school of in
life. Our love and sup-
port will follow you
always. We Love
You! Dad, Mom,
Brittney, Kristen and
Snowball

136



In honor of
Kaitlyn
Boehem

Forever

Missed,

Forever
Remembered

The future
belongs to those
who believe in
the beauty of
their dreams.
Hannah we
could not be
more proud of
you and all
your accom-
plishments.

Love,
' Dad, Mom,
Chloe, and Ryan

Dear Collin,

As you continue
your life’s journey,
may you have more
joys than wormies N, :
and olways keep . f,
Christ at the center p
of your life. You are =
a blessing to us and . %
are loved beyond
measure in our fami-
ly.

Love,

Mom, Dad, Carson,
Cayden, Cavaan,
and Cohenn

We ‘reu"[t Keme a pu mffin. n‘ﬁ'{ﬂ'f“’nou inte a luttmfu/
end M'uh'fu/ytunj /l{" We love t»f;u_’,ort.’mu n-lfnn{y
o you apread yeur wings wnd begin this moxt exciting chapter c'/'
yeur /{ﬁ 'Gonjrﬂu/dicm ! We tnfrw(c'/:yvu.’

[Pirimng Leve. Kom. Dod end - Boe

}
pe

MvyLEs,
WHo You ARE 1s Gop’s e
GIFT TO YOU.
WHAT YOU BECOME IS o
YOUR G¥T 10 GoD.
WE ARE VERY PROUD OF
YOU S0 FAR! e
Love, C
Dap, Mowm, LAURA,
MeGAN, AND KELLY

Dear Caroline,

The Lord truly blessed our
family when He sent you,
You possess many takents
and a great spirit of love and
compassion for others. You
are an inspiration 1o all of us.
May the Lord continue to
walch over and protect you
and lead you along nighteous
paths. We know you will be
successful in life in every-
thing you do. We love you
and are eternally grateful to
call you our daughter.

Love Mom, and Dad

137



MADISON PRECISION PRODUCTS INC.

SUBIYAIS

Madison, Indiana

MADISON
A DOTHECARY

A MODERN-DAY PHARMACY, WITH OLD-FASHIONED VALUES

265-3331
“A Leader In The Diecasting Industry”
4 East 400 Noeth + Madison, Indians 47250
Tel 8122734702 Fax 812273-2451
Evergreen Lawn Care
Locally owned and operated

Genredar Forshzason program Jm Holtmasy'Stuart Shelds
Crabgrass, woeed, and insect control  -Certfied Appicators
Free eshmates 2654661

Serving Macison and Jeferson
Courty ¢ 20+ yoars

0 McKay Accounting Service <>

Charles J. McKay C.P.A.

chuck@mckayaccounting.com
412 East Main Street 812-265-4623
Madison, Indiana 47250 Fax:812-265-4624

138




-

Convemently Located
on Madison's Hilltop

812-273-3135 * 888-273-3135

CRAIG ® TOYOTA

WWW.CRAIGTOYOTA.COM

“Where Quality Counts”
FULL SERVICE DEALERSHIP

MON-FRI 8:00 AM. -6:00 PM./ SAT 9:00 A M. - 5:00 PM.
Factor Certified Used Cars * HUGE Used Car Inventory

HUGE Rebates, Low Interest Rates

PAST GRADUATES

TONY CRAIG 1969
JOE CRAIG 1972
ANDY CRAIG 1975
TISSIT (RODGERS) CRAIG 1977
JUDY (CRAIG) STENFTENAGEL 1978
JOHN CRAIG 1988
JENNIFER CRAIG 1997
ANDREW CRAIG 2000
BENJAMIN CRAIG 2012
WILLIAM CRAIG 2012

SHAWE/INDIANA ACADEMY
PATRICK CRAIG 2007

GRADUATES IN THE PROCESS
AIDAN CRAIG 2021
GIA CRAIG 2024

258 Clifty Drive
Madison, IN 47250

+ SALES & LEASING * BODY SHOP

* 2nd CHANCE FINANCING

« AUTO PARTS DEPARTMENT

+ CERTIFIED SERVICE DEPARTMENT

« RENTAL DEPT. INCLUDING BUDGET TRUCKS

139



Rosemary

Patrons

Hair Essentials
Jake Stuart
Amy Stuart

and Dennis Edens

Angela Miller
Susan Frede
Mr. and Mrs. Armbrecht

Mr. and Mrs. Moore

p%' TERMITE &

Madison, IN 47250 1-800-854.7713 Control
Fax:812/273-1607  Yerry Teylor-

Heitz Sign Company

?l PEST CONTROL | 505 |ndustrial Dr, Madison, IN 47250

(812) 273-2009

2921 Ciifty Drive 812/273-3541  Formary Arab Pest “Get personal with our embroidery!”

BEAR’S FURNITURE GALLERY

Jct. 7 & 62 « Madison, IN B v s :
Phone: (812) 273-1035 - | Miller Automotive
S — ; :
RONALD K. BEAR |2|S C|lft Drwe.
Sales Madison, IN 47250
Rl Open Monday - Friday 7:30-5:30

Broyhill & La-Z-Boy
www. BearsFurnitureGallery.com

140




Chandler Chevrolet

600 Clifty Dr
Madison 4 IN 47250

The Savings Place

www.chandlerchevcad.com

[812) 274-2699 | 585 E Clifty Dr. Madison, Indiana 47250 |  Sells All-Brands

Where the Nice Cars Are. &[haﬂlﬂer
www.chandlerselect.com 5 E L E c T




Go Toppers!
From: Amy Ball

Koehler
Tire

2350 Michigan
Road
Madison, Indiana
812-265-3411

T '-MM : ‘sp
Www kasperinsurance.cop,

3647 Clifty Dr Medicare Supplements
Madison, IN Health Insurance
47250 Life Insurance

Ph:812-273-1187
Fax: 812-273-5203

Email: inquire @ kasperinsurance.com

PREVENT CHILD ABUSE
OF JEFFERSON COUNTY
T ereveamon

sl

812-265-33N

T-shirts, Caps, Fleecoweoar, Mugs, License Plates,
Vinyl Lettering, Etc

‘ﬁ’ Suntime Printin
110 West Main Stree

Congratulations Class of 2015
From

Schafer Vending

812-273-2915

David (‘76) and Teresa Schafer

In memory of deceased
members of the class of ‘56.

Tom and Mary Bird

Madison
Home Ice

267 Schafer Lane
Madison, IN 47250
812-273-2915

142




Fprv ®
Fit For The King

FITNESS CENTER T
2617 North Wilson Avenue
Madison, IN 47250
(812) 273-1543

3048 Clifty Drive
Madison,IN 47350
P:812-273-1803
F:812-265-9010

3408 Indiana 56

Plastics
Enterprises

Cong.:étulations Class of 2015!

Hanover, IN 47243
P: (812) 265-2928
F: (812) 265-2517

Madison Transfer & Storage, Inc.

928 Park Ave. Madison, IN 47250
(812)-265-4923 * (800)-490-4106
Fax: (812)-265-4924

FORD LUMBER

748 Scott Ct,
Madison, IN 47250
(812) 273-4184

B

707 Jefferson Street
Madison, IN 47250
(812) 265-4417

A

Chateau Manor
Apartments
Cragmont at Mouser
265-5682

143



. . ¢ )

‘\ R ’7 . w
/' - . X

v N _'_o

CL 144 itopper



Shawe's year came to a magnificent close. After
months upon months of studying, taking tests and
quizzes, turning in homework, and frying their brains,
the students’ year approached its climax. Anxiously,
they looked forward to the summer.

They also did not falter in their academic studies.
They continued to thrive in their classes, striving to
push themselves in the final weeks of the school
year. Fernando Castello said, "It was a fun year If |
had to summarize it, it was a big learning experience
But it was a lot of fun!”

Athletics did not waver either. Between baseball,
softball, tennis, and track and field, many students
found their schedules building. Shawe’s athletic teams
improved significantly this year and found their

perfect rhythm

for many students the year was a success The
seventh graders endured their first year, juniors
beg:m C(,,'HH"H;;L][.r'.'(j their senior year and future
collegewisits, V!

body had to wave goodbye to the seniors. With

Vith saddened hearts, the student

forever fond memories filling their hearts, the
scniors were ready to set out into the world for the
next step in their lifelong adventure. Cristian Rios-
Garcia commented, “Senior year was the best. |
wouldn't change it for the world! We've grown into
y family. The most important things in my life are my
classmates, my family, right here, and right now.”

- Sophie Edens

- - o B -
> -
» - .
- - . > *
- RE
. .
. ’ : -
-
ot
. =T 2
- - -
. . - - B R
P i it y s LR
d - - -
-"" Y . ¥ a ‘Y - . .
o™ - . \ - 4
v - =%
s ¢ . ‘. b Ol".‘.
N - b1 B
. e 4 -
- - . .
R P & s -
- - - > ; . » b B - -
- %3 : — K - '. P 4
- oV, W "F o ® aw
- - - - - ;
- »’ < ~s. ('v . . -
- < Y r’.- & .




INDEX
A

Abbott, Michael- 12, 59, 60,
74,75, 85, 91, 111, 119
Adams, LeAnne- 32, 50
Aguilar, Karen-6, 9, 10, 46,
56, 100,

Alcantara, Destiny- 24, 117
Alexander, Wyatt- 20, 23, 65,
84, 91,123

Apel, Savannah-16, 19, 101,
128, 129, 130, 131
Armbrecht, Maria- 32

Armstrong, Jenna-12, 14, 78,

79, 89, 126
Ashbury, Kylee- 12, 14, 59
Ashely, Dan- 32, 35, 38

Avalos, Bryan- 24, 26, 47, 73,

95, 11, 117

Baker, Mollie- 24, 43, 59
Bates, Isaac- 24, 73, 117
Bates, Owen- 76, 77

Battles, Perry- 20

Bear, Patrick- 12, 15, 53, 71,
91, 104, 111

Belt, Emma- 24, 89, 117

Belt, Joseph- 16, 62, 86, 101,
119

Bennett, Josephine- 20, 23,
65, 84, 97, 101, 113

Binzer, Jacob- 16, 23, 39, 94,
95, 101, 113

Binzer, Matthew- 24, 26, 41,
27,72, 73,94, 95, 116, 129,
131

146

Bladen, Raymond- 24, 27, 43,
116, 117

Brandon, Bailee- 24, 26, 27,
80, 81, 116, 127, 129, 131

Brooks, Zach- 6, 9, 11, 38, 53,

90, 91, 100, 123, 131

Boone, Lillian- 20, 22, 23, 85,
97, 128, 129, 130, 131
Burdette, McKay- 12, 15, 79,
85, 103, 105, 111, 112, 118,
120, 126

C

Carrillo, Daniel- 12, 15, 53,
71, 83, 85, 91, 101, 115
Carrillo, Joel- 16, 19, 71, 91,
101

Castelo, Fernando- 12, 65,
71,101, 123

Center, Lou Ann- 32, 45
Center, Haley- 20, 22, 23, 56
Christian, Makayla- 24, 26,
27, 30, 43, 80, 81, 97, 116, 117
Cieslinski, Lauren- 16, 18, 19,
78,79, 101, 113, 119, 120, 126
Cole, Chandlers- 28, 69, 111
Conard, Rilie- 24, 26, 36, 92,
93, 116, 117

Cooper, Erin- 20, 22, 23, 53,
101

Copeland, Emalee- 12, 15,
85, 112, 118, 121, 124, 125
Copeland, Morton- 125
Craig, Fr. Christopher- 32

Datillo, Kayla- 92, 93

Davis, Brady- 28, 31

Deeg, Connor- 16, 101
Deepe, Makenzie- 33, 51
Deffenbaugh, Kim- 32
Denton, Caleb- 16, 45, 49, 70,
71,101

Denton, Carson- 28, 72, 73
Drumm, Chemaign- 32, 35,
100, 101, 130

Durham, Brittany- 85, 96, 97,
101

Duquette, Delaine- 117

E

Edens, Sophie- 12, 15, 57, 85,
97, 112, 121

Edwards, Schuyler- 20, 91
Eigel, Andrew- 6, 100, 101
Elsbury, Clayton- 7, 100, 101

F

Fee, Justin- 12, 15, 85, 91
Ferguson, Abigail- 93
Ferguson, Jared- 28, 69
Fischmer, Amy- 32, 42, 130
Fitton, Jesse- 12, 38, 51, 70,
4

Frede, Ellen- 20, 23, 57, 65,
78,79, 85, 89

Frede. Susan- 32, 34

Fry, Bridget- 32, 35, 130
Fry, Shannon- 12, 14, 53, 79,



99, 107, 125
Fulton, Abbey- 81

G

Gaminde, Leigh Anne- 23,
20, 65, 84, 97, 101, 113
Garcia, Sergio- 20, 48, 70,
7

Gardner, Curt- 101

Gobert, Katrena- 22, 23, 20,

55, 57, 84, 113, 140, 126,
130

Goebel, David- 21, 45, 53,
62, 74

Goebel, Lydia- 24, 62, 117
Goins, Elijah- 28, 129, 131

Gordon, William- 32, 35, 41,

62, 103

Graves, Mercedes-16, 58,
64, 101,

Gray, Anthony- 23

Green, Brennan- 28
Green, Charity- 24, 117
Grimes, Garrett-13, 60, 154
Grote, Caroline- 28, 29, 30,
31, 37, 59, 97, 127

Grote, Christopher- 16, 19,
71, 87, 90, 91, 101, 123
Grote, Davis- 76

Grote, Katherine- 27, 80, 81,

92, 116, 117, 127, 129, 131
Grote, Phoebe- 127

Grote, Whitten- 7, 9, 11, 70,
71, 87, 90, 91, 99, 100, 103,
123

H

Hagan, Keefer- 16, 51, 62,
101

Hambrick, Carson- 16, 18,
19, 47, 66, 67, 79, 101, 126
Hambrick, Cayden- 27, 30,
97, 117, 127, 129, 131
Hambrick, Collin- 7, 11, 64,
74,100, 121

Hamilton, Joshua- 33, 34,
37

Heitz, John- 7, 9, 10, 11, 71,

100, 107

Henderson, Collan- 7, 100
Henderson, Hunter- 25, 27,
72,73, 116, 129, 131
Hensler, Megg- 16, 58, 59,
66, 67, 89, 101

Hensley, Luke- 25, 27, 68,
69, 95, 116, 129, 131
Hertz, Katelyn- 25, 26, 27,
61, 117

Hesse, Myles- 7, 11, 100,
101, 115

Hesse, Kelly- 25, 80, 81, 7,
129, 131

Hesse, Megan- 21, 22, 23,
48, 53, 65, 79, 86, 89, 126
Hesse, Steve- 33, 34, 35,
117,131,133

Hicks, Wesley- 28, 31
Higgins, Claire- 17, 18, 19,
47,78, 79, 88, 89, 101, 107,
126

Hill, Abigail- 92, 127

Hill, Megan- 17, 18, 19, 65,
74, 75, 101, 107, 119, 126,
127

Hookey, Sherilyn- 33, 52,
10
Howe, Robert- 33

Israel, Rebekah- 7, 105
Iknogshul, Adida- 13, 14,
55, 91, 101

J

Jines, Kaelan- 13, 15, 74,
91, 101, 108, 122, 123
Johnson, Trapper- 76
Jones, Trinity- 21, 22, 23,
57, 62, 63, 113

K

Kahn, Phil- 33, 35, 105, 107
Kelley, Olivia- 28, 30, 31,
97, 127

Kobata, Mio- 13, 85
Koehler, Amelia- 6, 7, 9, 11,
65, 79, 100, 124, 125
Koehler, Bailee- 7, 9, 62, 82,
87, 97, 100, 101, 119
Koehler, Bradley- 13, 38,
53, 90, 91, 105, 107, 119,
123

Koehler, Brooklyn- 21, 23,
54, 89, 103, 124, 125
Koehler, Morgan- 13, 15, 38,
65, 128, 129, 130

147



Koronkevich, Paulette- 8,
100, 101, 120, 133

Kramer, Tyler- 25, 27, 30, 37,
47, 68, 69, 76, 95, 116, 117

L

Lainhart, Logan- 21, 23
Lauderbaugh, Brenda-
Leach, Camille- 32, 55, 89
Legeza, Samantha- 25, 27,
30, 154

Lewis, lzabelle- 25, 27, 30,
17

Lewis, Mackenzie-17, 18, 19,
47,101, 119

Lisle, Jack- 21, 23, 70, 71, 86
Lisle, Joseph- 25, 72, 73, 95,
116, 117

Livorno, Sebastian-17, 18,
19, 71, 101

Lock, Destiny- 8, 83, 96, 97,
100, 115, 133

Lohrig, Ava- 13, 15, 39, 61,
62, 79, 85, 113, 125

Love, Gage- 76, 77

Love, Zane- 28, 30, 31, 51,
76, 77

Lowe, Charity- 23, 85
Lundergan, Jacob-17, 19, 71,
101

Lundergan, Lauren- 25, 117

Maas, Skip- 13, 51, 74, 105,
111,115

148

Martin, Andie- 33, 121, 133
Martin, Summer- 21, 23, 63,
84, 85, 101, 121, 126, 131
McAllister, Grace- 28, 92
McCarter, Ethan- 17, 19, 101,
102, 122, 123

Meisberger, Charlie- 33
Miranda Reyes, Briseida- 29,
127

Morales, Axel- 21, 70, 71
Mefford, Foster- 76

Mefford, Hunter- 25, 26, 39,
69, 95

Miller, Angela- 33, 35

Miller, Maggie- 21, 22, 40 89,
124, 125, 130

Mills, Shane- 30, 95, 116, 117
Minnick, Jason- 28

Moore, Katelyn- 13, 14, 79,
88, 89, 99, 119, 125
Muhammed, Mo- 27, 94, 95,
105, 117, 129, 131

Murphy, Pat- 33

N

Neal, Christopher- 119
Nigg, Jenny- 33, 35, 55, 121
Nott, Cazden- 29, 129, 131

0

Ott, Julia- 25, 27, 30, 61, 73,
97, 117

Ott, Mackenzie- 17, 18, 19,
74,97, 101, 111, 126

Ortiz-Morales, Reyna- 29, 31,
97, 127

P

Pawlak, Gabrielle- 19, 66, 67,
86, 101, 111, 125

Pawlak, Nate- 29, 31, 40, 76,
77,111, 129, 131

Payton, Allison- 12, 13, 15,
60, 85, 112, 119, 121, 125, 131
Pennington, Danielle- 25,
Peterson, Aaron- 17, 71, 101,
Powers, Christopher- 29,
129, 131

Q
R

Rabanales Morales, Yesenia-
13

Rampy, Cameron- 13, 15, 41,
44,70, 71, 91, 122, 123, 154,
Ratcliff, Alexander- 25, 43,
17,

Rhoten, Grayson- 11, 13, 71,
90, 91, 123

Riehle, Jane- 33, 53, 130
Rios, Cristal- 8, 9, 10, 46,
100, 133

Rios-Alonso, Maria- 25, 117
Rios-Garcia, Cristian- 8, 11,
71, 87, 91, 100, 107,
Rios-Garcia, Sarelia- 13, 15,
65, 74, 75, 88, 89, 99, 113
Robinson, Caleb- 29



Rodon, Enric- 13, 15, 70, 71,
91, 101

Royalty, Marie- 33

Russell, Devin- 25, 27, 80, 81,
117

Russell, Melody- 33

S

Schafer-Cambron, Aline- 33,
115

Schafer, lvy- 8, 11, 119
Schafer, Mary- 128, 129
Scroggins, Meghan- 8, 11,
79, 89, 100

Scroggins, Kyndel- 21
Scroggins, Patric- 17, 19, 49,
101, 113

Sedam, Brayden- 21, 23, 49,
123

Shaw. Samantha- 21, 22, 23,
89, 103

Shirley, Emilie-17, 101
Sims, Becca- 34

Sims, Steven- 32, 33, 34, 47,
126

Skojac, Alexis- 29, 31, 127
Snodgrass, Kristen- 25, 80,
81, 11, 117

Snodgrass, Stephanie- 6, 8,
11, 65, 78, 79, 88, 89, 100,
105, 125, 131

Stevens, Jeremy- 61
Stewart, Ethan- 25

Stewart, Grace- 25, 45, 117
Stewart, Justin- 49, 62, 101
Stewart, Zachary- 21
Stivers, Destiny- 127

Stiver, Scott- 21
Storm, Hannah- 6, 8, 9, 11,

74,75, 89, 100, 105, 115, 126,

127

Storm, Ryan- 21, 22, 65, 74,
85

Stormer, Christine- 33, 39
Strange, Mary-13, 15, 85, 97,
101, 112, 120, 121

Stuart, Ethan- 27, 29, 31, 41
Stuart, Katheryn- 21, 84, 97,
101

Stuart, Jessica- 30, 31, 97
Suggett, Grant- 21, 23, 70,
71,130

T

Taylor, Braeton- 29
Terlinden, Karen- 33
Terpening, Simon- 21, 123
Thevenow, Sidney- 17, 45,
71, 101

Tilley, Sammie- 13, 101
Torrance, Tim- 125
Traylor, Angel- 80
Traylor, Matt- 91

U
'

W

Waller, Maddie- 13, 14, 88,
89, 125

Weatherbee, Nicholas- 21,
22,23,46,71,91, 123
Wehner, Ben- 21, 52, 74, 111,
123, 130

Wehner, Caroline- 8, 9, 11,
75, 100, 115

Welsh, Barron- 30

Welsh, Buddy- 91,

Welsh, Mason- 29, 37, 94, 95,
129, 131

Wentworth, Bonnie- 33, 35
Wentworth, Jordan- 9, 71,
100, 101, 119, 123, 133
Wentworth,Nathan- 35
Whalen, Samantha- 9
Whitham, Megan- 9, 62, 79,
96, 97, 100, 101, 105, 126,
128, 131

Wickersham, Larry- 33
Willis, Kaelyn- 30, 97, 117
Wisman, Kyle- 9, 11, 38, 71,
91, 100, 101, 105, 122, 123
Wolf, Bailey- 12, 13, 14, 78,
79

Wynn, Briar- 29, 43

X
Y

Young, Lillian- 21

Z

149






